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1.INTRODUCTION ai= AuGN ///A

Thankyou for buying ALIGN Products. The T-REX 600 ESP Helicopteris designed as an easy to use, full featured
Helicopter R/C model capable of all forms of rotary flight. Please read the manual carefully before assembling the
model, and follow all precautions and recommendations located within the manual. Be sure to retain the manual
for future reference, routine maintenance, and tuning. The T-REX 600 ESP is a new product developed by ALIGN.

It provides flying stability for beginners, full aerobatic capability for advanced fliers, and unsurpassed reliability
for customer support.

BNEEBTHES > AT WESSSENEM T-REX 600
(FECERN DBEBALENREEAREE - ERADH
ER FRMERRRSBEEDDBENLEREEDR

ESP ERAR - BUFMHNNRRBcEFRBELIBRBETEHRIURER
ETRELURERNSS - T-REX 600 ESP B HEHETHEAIH
TBIFE - T-REX 600 ESP R BIREEMRE -

THE MEANING OF SYMBOLS E55(C=8i%

AWARHIHG Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in damage or injury.
g 5 ERARELRIFRE  MEAERTRENVERLABRERSE -

&EAUTIQH Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in danger.
x= B ERHRELIRIERDE » MERBRIEEKBHE -

®|=uns|nn£n Do not attempt under any circumstances.
B It TEEORIENBIET - SOEHIBRE -

IMPORTANT NOTES EEZ2 &1
RIC helicopters, including the T-REX 600 ESP are not toys. F ech products
and technologies to provide superior performance. Improper us s injury or even
death. Please read this manual carefully before using an of your own personal safety
and the safety of others and your environment when op
Manufacturer and seller assume no liabili this product.
Intended for use only by adults with experie . : s at a legal flying field. After the sale
of this product we cannot maintain any contr on Q
T-REX 600 ESP BRERMILIFHE > BREST 3 NRBBS  FIERNEBTERXFTREH T
EENREESEESNT  #A BAEE - EREMNEREFBAER - BHiEHHNEE
BERZHERAEREHEH EE

RHEGCHRIFERILEFHERE A
» EREHES

FEHERMOARESEE RAIBTEIEQRIENE

AEH LN EOHERZERE

We recomme
firsttime. Al
T-REX 600 ES
as aresult of
replacement.

of an experienced pilot before attempting to fly our products for the
o properly assemble, setup, and fly your model for the first time. The
ree of skill to operate, and is a consumer item. Any damage or dissatisfaction
ications are not covered by any warrantee and cannot be returned for repair or
our distributors for free technical consultation and parts at discounted rates when you

experience p ring operation or maintenance.
L EET] S RWEREREE 2B WEITRERRE » FSENAFRREHRFE  FOEABRMENERAIRNA
EEH& Eﬁ‘m* BREAERFTENES BT ERARIFEEHE 22T AU EEREHEMNES - KREH

&t%llﬂgﬂ

Fly only in safe areas, away from other people. Do not operate R/C aircraft within the vicinity of homes or crowds
of people. R/C aircraft are prone to accidents, failures, and crashes due to a variety of reasons including, lack of
maintenance, pilot error, and radio interference. Pilots are responsible for their actions and damage or injury
occurring during the operation or as of a result of R/C aircraft models.

SRRURE  EABNBESCREER  ROFHBUERAH - ARERAEURGEE - EFEHREFIE - LRBELHAR
WG BETEBIARTEEREBSFTIRBOEN » BRTEBVEBRIOTZE » UM ITBREARBMENETBRAZIEE -




QFE™™N LOCATE AN APPROPRIATE LOCATION EREBRMRA B

R/C helicopters fly at high speed, thus posing a certain degree of potential danger. Choose
an a legal flying field consisting of flat, smooth ground without obstacles. Do not fly near e o
buildings, high voltage cables, or trees to ensure the safety of yourself, others and your .ol
model. For the first practice, please choose a legal flying field and can use a training skid |
to fly for reducing the damage. Do not fly your model in inclement weather, such as rain, -
wind, snow or darkness.

EFWROTBAE—EWEER H BHOLETSERE  BHRELENNES  ERET
ERIVSEEERTHBURGT - WREIREETRBA - 518 - BEY) - SESR - @K
 EBREDNAEENECRMBATENRE - HXNEBE  BURBERIRSEEEBR
WIEEERRERHMBRT  EHRITERMNEADNBBERERNENRE -

ETH - IBFBHIRETRE  LERFBRBBONEZE -

it
%%
518
%7

Q" E"r"| PREVENT MOISTURE BRtSHREHA

R/C models are composed of many precision electrical components.

It is critical to keep the model and associated equipment away from moisture and other
contaminants. The introduction or exposure to water or moisture in any form can cause
the model to malfunction resulting in loss of use, or a crash. Do not operate or expose to
rain or moisture.

EARNSHUEBFZEEHEFTTHEEMEN  ATUALABIMLARNKE - BRELCE
NMAFERD * HLEXKFEABRSNEMBERGRETSHAEMSIBAIRBHEN !

S " PROPER OPERATION ZF#HEsER

Please use the replacement of parts on the manual to ensure the safety of instructors
product is for R/C model, so do not use for other purpose.

B28TSN T - EANFARAEINEE  SEATHERERPNBHE - LARRE
- BREBREGRAARE - BOEBRNER » UVBREE - ZSNHCHESES

A"F"¥ OBTAIN THE ASSISTANCE OF AN EXPERIE

Before turning on your model and transmitter, chec! mak
on the same frequency. Frequency interference
crash. The guidance provided by an experienced
tuning, trimming, and actual first flight. (Recomme

flight simulator.)

ERITEMRTE  BERBESE 2 BB IEEITM SREERAENBHEEE
HECRMBAINTEBEENE] Vird: $2 JuESANT IEE —EOEE  ZEER
ZTEERIERT » BBIEREA & 30 1T °

(@R EBRIRRRES & = A PS 212

AV SAFEOPER

Operate this u ability. Do not fly under tired condition and improper operation
may cause in d

BRECENR ERNEERNRIFECERE  BRES - BB TENFERE B
NBERERC x

CAUTIN | ALWAYS BE AWARE OF THE ROTATING BLADES #itE®h®et

During the operation of the helicopter, the main rotor and tail rotor will be spinning at a

high rate of speed. The blades are capable of inflicting serious bodily injury and damage to e - é@
the environment. Be conscious of your actions, and careful to keep your face, eyes, hands, e ;
and loose clothing away from the blades. Always fly the model a safe distance from yourself
and others, as well as surrounding objects. Never take your eyes off the model or leave it
unattended while it is turned on. Immediately turn off the model and transmitter when you
have landed the model.

EEANIRRREERRERSKN  U7BRIEREICNHE  LRBEAEHRRIRE -

CAUTION|  KEEP AWAY FROM HEAT BRESS

R/C models are made up various forms of plastic. Plastic is very susceptible to damage or
deformation due to extreme heat and cold climate. Make sure not to store the model near
any source of heat such as an oven, or heater. It is best to store the model indoors, in a
climate-controlled, room temperature environment.

EBRPRESEEL PAMENRCK  BIEEAETENE  ALERERRENR - OB 2L
REEANEREMBLEEZSRRBMOTEE -




3.SAFETY CHECK BEFORE FLYING RiTaizetSS2SH ALIGN I//

CAREFULLY INSPECT BEFORE REAL FLIGHT E#R{TAIEREANTRTHBERH

vrBefore flying, please check to make sure no one else is operating on the same frequency for the safety.

vcBefore flight, please check if the batteries of transmitter and receiver are enough for the flight.

vrBefore turn on the transmitter, please check if the throttle stick is in the lowest position. IDLE switch is OFF.

vcWhen turn off the unit, please follow the power onloff procedure. Power ON- Please turn on the transmitter
first, and then turn on receiver. Power OFF- Please turn off the receiver first and then turn off the transmitter.
Improper procedure may cause out of control, so please to have this correct habit.

ycBefore operation, check every movement is smooth and directions are correct. Carefully inspect servos for
interference and broken gear.

vr Check for missing or loose screws and nuts. See if there is any cracked and incomplete assembly of parts.
Carefully check main rotor blades and rotor holders. Broken and premature failures of parts possibly cause
resulting in a dangerous situation.

wcCheck all ball links to avoid excess play and replace as needed. Failure to do so will result in poor flight
stability.

¢ Check the battery and power plug are fastened. Vibration and violent flight may cause the plug loose and
result out of control.

*BRARCTABECERBMEANBARESETEMRA - IERIESRMUANZZ -

* IR RT A TETE AT 5 5 8 SR 2 NS Wb ) BB B 1L B SR ITAVARRE -

* BB TERBPIEIEESURRIER @ WNEFZEH - EEFM(I0LE) SERMAEAUE -

*BRARRKNASTEHRMAMBNES - BREEB TREBHEE BHAZBNRER : MEGETHEAZIRE SN RER -
ALFENEMEFIETEXENRS: r EEESRMANEZE - FRNEROBR -

*%ﬂ%%%%ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬂﬁﬁﬁf’ﬁﬁ%ﬁﬂ » ROOEEIER - WREQARBNDIEESESE TSN EONER » ERNENEREHEBEH

* RATAITESREBRD W VRMERIRNIE © RB2FARTITENBRANZN - SHBEERRESTIRE  1551EE T iEH X EW

B - MENERAZEOSHTEXEBRT  BESHRATEPNBRE - TRERFE s SRETHENREMRERENEE M -
*REMENERASSERRVET - BROESRABEEN - SURSNEFBIERBAERE -
*ERBLEEREFARSEERESR  ROPHBHRABINOMRGT - THENBRERRR MSHELNB B

Standard EquipmentiZ€&iE

v 4 B2 P e
50HZ005 600NH SOHB |SOHB0OO7 600NB3 | 600NG (50HTO012| 600HT |50HT001-2| 600NZ

ﬁ

RCE-BL100G Brushless ESC | gA External BEC w/ 5.1V Two-way
(Governor Mode) Step-down vnltage regulator RCM-BL650L Motor | 600D Carbon Fiber Blade
ROE-BLLO0G 100ZIERMERRER | o1l 81BeC (25, BORED Li-Polymer 7.4V 1900mAh 18C | RCHM-BL 650 Rl 5 52 6000 e

g When you see the marks as below, please use glue or grease ﬂ
to ensure flying safety. .
EETRNERSR  Sie LB E8  LiRREAZIHEE - | H f/\g‘ :

| | Re8 F

38

CA: Apply CA Glue to fix. |Groase |
R48: Apply Anaerobics Retainer to fix. L
T43: Apply Thread Lock to fix. Grease Green Blue Self-fumished 7143 Glue width: pprox. 1
ou.: Add Grease. whG  #e  ES  BMBER 13 pmmioim o
AEEBEE
SREIEERERETE R48 metal tubular adhesive (eg. Bearings). T43 thread lock, apply
g%& a small amount on screws or metal parts and wipe surplus off.
DIL m: 7&H When disassembling, recommend to heat the metal joint about 15
When assembling ball links, make sure the "A" character ~ >oc9nds.(NOTE: Keep plastic parts "°“‘ heat.)

T T e R




4.ASSEMBLY SECTION %85 AUGN //

' Apply a little amount of T43 thread
' 600NH6 | sl
BRENESNEEERAR 43 GHE

s ™

O%:}m Thrust bearing .
Linkage ball F(M3.5x4 R Beard
k‘_HtII:Ff.!'l:i.E'.o\:il.‘-*{\|:vaLTI"E:acEl:I.21:'u|'rn|'r|}:|:2 © ¢ 6x ¢ 14x5mm ﬁﬂ
| GGONH GAJ Bﬂ-ﬂm [ ) ’-.::.:::_____.--.

% ( ¢ 8x ¢ 14x4mm) x 4

O

EREERTERE
& &% § 6 o 9x4. 3mm

Spindle bearing spacer
. BERERFES (¢ 10x0 13.8x0.4mm) x 2 Obverse of bearing
faces inside.
c,;EurEn MEEMROBEA

Thrust bearing
LEXERDE( ¢ Bx ¢ 14x5mm) x 2 gmmmnut burlng ,=\

@) Mﬁﬂm

MRS (¢ 10x ¢ 13.8x0.4mm) x 2
Main Blade Fixing Screw

[ B3 {==[e ] PIEER
Metal main rotor holc
. mm:ﬂtﬂi it

kage ball F(M3.5x4)
F (M3. 5xd)
¢ 4.75x20.25mm

&C&UT 10N

mlelmulhlpluﬂc

' 600NH2C |

s R,
i %

lock when fixing a metal part.
R e I O B R T A3 (R

,lpplﬂlllhmulnlu'l'r-ullvud

Feathering shaft sleeve Feathering shaft sleeve
1R HHEEE

$8x¢ 10x3Tmm ¢ax¢1nx31mm;

wr j
Damper rubber-black 80" I Damper rubber ¢ 8x ¢ 11.5x1.3mm
per
BHEE BE60 (07.9x0 13x6.5mm) x2 Pin ] S
=y ¥ 2xazmm Damper rubber-gray 70’ is suitable
' to general flight for beginners.
| <z RRBETET) BRGNS  BEDEEES
Spacer " Damper rubber-black 80° is suitable
9 FROEE( 9 8x ¢ 11.5x1.3mm) x 2 ) hﬂ.i; grmmlmg&um

- 600NH2 cAUTioN
I - ™
— Vi AILIGEN] 29001 the top
BB TRRR (Mo 0mm)x2 mm
$4xd 12 Imm
M4 10mm

Washer

| BEET)( 0 4x ¢ 12xImm)x2 v,




5.ASSENMBLY SECTION #8783 ALIGN I//

M3 collar screw A i
) ) pply alittle amount of T43 thread
l 5 0 0 H H 2 ] IS B Metal main rotor housing , lock when fixing a metal part.

e Bmm o E MBI 8 B A AT (R
[ e

M3 collar screw
MAEE REER M 3x0 6mm ) x 2

-
.
Bearing
L1
Bearing & 4% ¢ 7%2.5mm
L1
{E"_., C%UT EM fdx 7 x2.5mm gﬁ:ﬂnﬁsmle‘j
== Already assembled CEER
When tightening linkage balls and by Factory.
screws to plastic parts, please note = e
to tighten them firmly and the best

tightening torque is within 4- 4.5
kgf.cm. Do not over tighten, or the
plastic parts will break off orthe
screws strip. _ . gﬂﬁﬁ
i EEEE S hiEE - EE
e DN e e
%éﬁ@%%ﬁiﬁlﬁ‘é&%ﬁﬁ@@ﬁﬁﬁﬂéﬁﬁﬁ

M3 collar screw

MR B A
I 3x9.6mm

For original manufactory package,
ifthe product is already assembled
by Factory, please check again if
screws arefirmly secured and

applied with some glue.

FREZTOEEEDREERER « R AW
EEHRESEHEELE -

Flybar seesaw holder
THATEIE E

500HH2 | | 500HH10 |
© (m |[ O [

. Socket screw
Linkage ball A(M2.5x3.5) B TP T M 2x5m m) x 4
TR M7 52 50 ¢ 4.75%B.18mm ) x 4

O

Socket button head screw A
FEEESEGHMI0mm) x 2

Flybar rod

EHTHLAT
o 334 0mm
O
O |] T
Washer T

kﬁr:_l: g 3% ¢ 4.8x0.3mm )

..*‘f” -
< Linkage rod (B) -~
EIF(E) -

\1

Linkage ball A(M2.5x3.5)
REEA M2 . 5x3.3)
4. 75x8.18mm

Bearing
o &3 ¢ Bx3mm . iﬂ]?‘i 62 5
- B 3% ¢ 6x2 Smm
. . o gi':g:;’mlad Already assembled
R anely. by Factory.
S g
— == EHRESN
Metal flybar control arm L TR A
1 BT T S L o3 g 4. 5xTmm
- . Alreacy assembled
e by Factary.
.~ "M3 Set screw APl
Ta3.-7 vt
. M 3xdmm

Metal SF Mixing arm

TESFERIES
f,,-” ' gdgsher
. Assemble Iinh:a_gE rod (B) ] ¢ 3¢ g4 Bx0.3Imm
::ﬂu'r;?::.emumg ﬁyhar _"“I Socket button head screw
Socket screw BoTRREhETEER 5 HEE S A A
E Egﬁ?;ﬁﬁ Linkage rod (B)

Approx. 29mm x 2
EMFEEZSmm x 2




CAUTION
& == Metal washout control arm
Linkage ball B(M2.5x3) T R R

Socket button head screw
FHEEAR AR :

. | For eriginal manufactory package, BRTER (M0 5x) M3x10mm

: |ifthe product is already assembled 4. 75x9.7Tmm

by Factory, please check again if \@/ Washer

: |screws are firmly secured and -3

. |applied with some glue. 3% ¢ 4.8:0 3mm

| EEESSEEEENREEEER  ETEHF Socket screw
P e ESRE LB - HERTER

Washout base M 2xSmm

. |When tightening a screw to a plastic [E{iEg
. | part, please tighten it firmly, but not
. | over tightened, or they will strip.

V| ERER RS R AR R R R R
DB TS REAUH S EEe 5 -

EEBRHEE
¢3x ¢4 . 8x1 . 5mm
Already assembled

Bearing
L
G2X ¢ 9% ¢E6x2 3mm

Bearing Klready assembled
LT by Factory.
4 3% ¢ Bx2.5mm &t SCrew DR

Radius arm
Fadiug iF 1§

- Linkage ball B(M2.5x3)
KR (M2.3

Long linkage ball(M2. 5x3)
EHE RINEE M2 5x3)
4 o244 50mm

1 b P
3 ()
L7
- \ =
p
"1.
Q;Efiiiyf i

CsooMmii| |

Apply alittle amount of T4 3 thread
, lock when fixing a metal part.
BRENEEBTAEAERTIIBHE

Socket collar screw
HEEAEEESS M5 9mm ) x1

il

M2.5 Nut
M2 SIGEETREE 1

O

Socket button head sc
HE AT S EM 3l

© C

Linkage ball B(
DR MY Sx (a7

© I
Socket screw
\_ T 7 SR M 2x5)

EFD [::::]nﬁ [0 o

M2.5 Nut
M2 . Sl ERERE

O0HZ2A

HEMEWERS
M2 Sx19mm

| 500HH5 |
©

Long linkage ball(M2. 5x3)
EHFEIEE M2 50 (¢4 T5xE4.59mm ) x 1 A

© ([ £

Linkage ball B(M2.5x3) .

IR 5 ( 4 T5:9 T7mm) x & Linkage rod (C)
- A 3dmm | 24mm Apprca:. E3mmx 2
AR s3mm x 2

5

g4 ¢Ex1 53.3mm




500HZ2 |

' 500HZ2A

e

lock when fixing a m etal part.

' Apply alittle amount of T43 thread
BHEANTERETEEDEETI GHRE

o WL L

500 Linkage rod (A)
SOMEEER (A 1 9613 5mmx 2

O

500 Ball link
\ EO0E T = 4

Damper rubber-gray 70° is suitable
to general flight for beginners.
WEETE " MR - BSUREER
Damper rubber-black 80 is suitable

to 3D flight for advanced users.
HHEETEOFARIORT - SSEMEER

Linkagerod (A)

Approx. 24.5mm x 2
A2 5mm o x 2

Feathering shaft
fHER

Feathering shaft

G Bx93.2mm
sleeve porD

Apply grease
ZLMBH

B

| r ) Linkage ball D(M3x3. 5)
im0 M35
o 4. 7317 .2mm
Damper rubber

i EREL [ (1EER)
p S Sxg 11 Axdmm

v

7,

iE (A

o on the top
g5H [

rotor holder

Spacer(£
WEEE
R

Washer

mEEg
Linkagerod (C)

EA9(C) _
aring

1 2xdmm
assembled

_ r::tn_r_b.r. d 9% 1230 Bmm

Thrust bearing
%Eﬁcﬁf%ﬂmm Socket screw
= FE ey =2] ook
Apply grease onthrust bearing. 3 Ormm
\EFHEREE S T
500HH /ﬂsﬂ}@\ )j
~——1 (ouUT) (IN)
2o e =/
B | i
CCI:'I Thrust bearin Main rotor hold
g |FHEEN ain rotor er
Linkage ball D(M3x3.5) FhEHALE
WEDMEI 2 (04 75 T.5mm) x 2 o
e’
500HH1A | 500HH2A |
- ™
| | O
50 0 H H 2 1 Damper rubber-gray 70° CAUTION
RSB A8 TR0 (95.9x 011 1xdmm) x2 G

b 3x 1 0xTmm

QIO

LIPS 4 B 1 20dmm) x 2

)

Washer
ol pPxpl2x08mm)x 2
e

e

Socket screw

E B 7 iR (M3 Omim) x 2
Washer

EEED 3 10xTmm) x 2

©® [wm

AT,

O

Damper rubber-black 80°
R E 2o (95.9xa 11 Txdmm) x2

O |

-y

. EEEE( 6. 154 105x1.5mm) x 2

When tightening a screw to a plastic
part, please tighten it firmly, but not
over tightened, or they will strip.

SRR R R - R AR R
o] MiRREH T EEE BT -

For original manufactory package,
if the product is already assembled
by Factory, please check again if
screws are firmly secured and

applied with some glue.

FESCLEEE R RS R  ARER
AE @SS L -

7




, Apply alittle amount of T43 thread

lock when fixing a m etal part. i
O R A (D 43 () Carbon fiber flybar paddle

Socket screw Can choose to
HEATER use of not use,
M2xEmm o) TR AR
M3 Set screw
q 1] i
Metal head stopper r&aﬁaﬁﬁﬁ

i I OE R ) S

Flybar rod

THETHAR
g Fx340mm

| 500HH2A |
0 [ }

L2l sCrew
s EE (M2 mm) x 1

M3 Set screw
WA LE EAREIM 3G mm ) x 4

@ CAUTION

i 8
When tightening a screw to a plastic
part, please tighten it firmly, but not

over tightened, or they will strip.
IRHRER 2, OOER e SR B SIS 0 SR A
o] - MBRMHITEES BT -

For original manufactory package,
if the product is already assembled
by Factory, please check again if
screws are firmly secured and

applied with some glue.
FEEITEHRERINREERER  ERHEF
HERHRESEELRE -

Approx. 108mm
Fil08mm

Approx. 108mm
#0108mm

|

|

Carbon fiber flybar paddle
ek T

Make sure both sides are equal in length.
EERAEEEmaEERE -

8




' 500HB1C 500HB1D 500HG1
G \ f ﬂkﬂﬂﬂb @ D—

Socket button head self tapping Socket screw
screw EEREGER 210 x 4

HYHEHEBERCEE LEST2.68mm)x2

© (o © W

Bearing Socket button head self tapping M3 Set screw
B e Bx g 16xamm) x 2 sSCreaw W3 AR 3xdmm) x 4

@ HHEMNAEERNEHRHTZ26:10mm) 6

Socket button head screw Washer
%EEP\:' k%'ﬁmMSXEmmjxq- 2-.5 sPE—cialty washer §L—L(¢I2x¢'6xuammjx4
ﬂh- N2 SR O ¢ 2 50 6x2mm)x 8
Socket button head screw Eﬂ- @ j
TR TURIRAHM 2,526 B

T ) Socket button head screw E;;Eﬂ
@ D:- L TR T2 58mm) x 2 ) o = L
Socket screw ) )
TS P S (M 2 mm ) x 8 Carbonfiber main frames (R/L)

_ Pﬁﬁ]ﬁﬁﬁzﬁgﬁm

[|:| Frames mounting block = Metal bearing cap
M2.5 Specialty washer Enme - e—s WF ¢16x 021 5x2mm tapping screw
WO REEERIE O ¢ 2 5 ¢ Gx2mm) % 8 T t B TExXSmMm HEENT EE R
M A T2.GxBmm

Metal bearing holder

TEIRETE 2.5 Specialty

Socket button er

head screw - g FEIE O
TR T (&b Sy - Socket screw B x2mm
M2 .5x8mm T 5 Rt =, iz N _ e s

M2.5 Specialty W+
washer [ [

Mz BT O]
2. 5% e Ex2mm

Bottom bracket
TR EHE
Landing skid Socket button
5 B head scraw
160x50mm | T T S
I 2 SxErmm
' 4 5 q
: y w2xpBx0.Bmm :
/’ Socket button
y o o head screw
[~ Jﬂ’-‘ M3 Set screw P S T
-, ’ M 3xEmm
] . - H-" J
ok Y M2.5 Specialty
M2 Omm washer h
) ) T 225k pBx2mm t g scrow
Skid pipe end cap 4—%%1@%:%%&%
T2.6x10mm

HREEFEE

BHREE
$5x B 5x237mm

C{&.UTIGMJ Waterproof abrasive paper
i = b1

When tightening a screw to a plastic
part, please tighten it firmly, but not
over tightened, or they will strip.
IR, DR SR RN T SEE 0 SRR A
o] MARNHOTES SR -

For original manufactory package,
ifthe product is already assembled
by Factory, please check again if
screws are firmly secured and

applied with some glue.

FERESLEEEENEEHER  EXEHE
mEERESEE DB -

Apply alittle amount of T43 thread
lock when fixing a metal part.
GHEWEEETAERERTIBEE

Recommend sandingthe marked position with a waterproof abrasive paper(#800-1000) as
below illustration to avoidthe wires of electric partsto be cut.
ERETERRETE  IEBFE00-1000KWETE  IMEESFRETEHIE -




Put the main shaft through the two bearings and
Press two main frames equally.
@——’/ i TR 8
top (glass surface); please keep the smooth movements

Main frame assembly point: ____—— Main shaft
check if the movements (up/down) are smooth. The @
q ]
on main shaft and level bottom bracket, then slowly
tighten the screws. A correct assembly can help for the a
¢ ]

First do not fully tighten the screws of main frames. =4
bottom bracket mustbe firmly touched the level table
power and flight performance.

BERmATEL o _ |
IRRGEAZEHE  MATHED _ BH&ERL
LR S feie g Dl et b Glass surface — zaEm

HETH \ QD"/’ ‘ﬁm
IE E

Servo installation (DS510/DS3405/S9257/S9650)
@B ERIFDSS10/DS3405/59257/589650)

500HB1D | 500HZ6 |
(s | (e (o) | ©

lock when fixing a metal part.
BHENE TR ACAERTIIEHE

, Apply alittle amount of T4 3 thread

AUTION

ghtening a screw to a plastic
se tighten it firmly, but not

Socket button head self tapping Linkage ball A(M2x3.5) ed, n:;hey will st_fj‘p.
SCrew BETEN M2 504 75x88mm) x 3 Washer %g%g%ﬂ%g}ﬁ;iﬁﬁm

T TR AR (T 2.6x8Bmm ) x 2 O:[h T 2 B o5 8x0. Bmm) x 12
(pamrasaassses Linkage ball C(M2x4)

WD M2 (6 4 75x13mm) x 3

Socket button head self tapping
screw © (prossazay

g T S R KT 2.6%14 2 _
HEERE USSR AT2 S amm ) x Socket button head self tappin

sSCcrew
g HHEBEASEEMEET2.63 0mm)

anufactory package,
already assembled
ease check again if
efirmly secured and

applied with some glue.
FREESTHEEENREHER « EEEWE
MERHESTHELE -

Socket button head sdlf
tapping screw

FHEMEREER IR
T2.E6x10mm

ball A(M2x3.5)
5

il

Plastic servon

I B Linkage ball A(M2x3.5)

BETEA (M223.3)
e ¢4 . 75x8.18mm

DS5
0S5

Socl Servo spacer
_d b 100 R 23 58 =
tapping sc . (TG . I
T T ” In order to keep proper travel
T28xd4mm d = range and reaction speed for
the swashplate, recommend
installingthe linkage ball at
theillustration location on

Canopy
BHEEH

02.6X 054 .;;_-= w Servo | servohorn.
e AE®E | AITTRBTOENIREEEEE
 AEBRECE2RATEES E RS

Socka button head _
tapping screw >
FEERT RSN P

T2 ExBmm - Eﬁh@py_ spacer

- BERSERE
o4 8x a1 1x22mm -

Linkage ball A(M2x3.5)

'ﬁ@@n._r p  PEALNZx3.5)

4. 75x8.18mm

- Nut
j"i phee
- Mz
E.. (@
- G DS5S Servo horn

Socket button head self
tapping screw

FEEN S EEN
T2.E6x10mm

Socket button head sdf
tapping screw

HEAEN T BB

T2 GxBmm

Battery mount
B EEE

10



Servo installation (HS-82MG)
fAifgZEREHS-32MG)

# Plastic servo nut /
§ ([OEEUERE
Attache

Servo installation (HS-524
AR Z ERIBHS-5245MG )

..:::5:::5:;:;.. PI asti csarvo nut
# HEFEPERE

Servo spacer

ol IR a2 8 &
(16.8x6 . 4x2.5mm )

Washer

Ol
02 .6x ¢ 5 .8x0.6mm

Attache
1)
Socket button head

sdf tapping screw

FRENTEB NG
T2.E6x10mm

Attache
- % b

Linkage ball A(M2x3.5)
ffEA (M2x3.8)
4.75x3.18mm

B2MG Servo horn
B2MGE I B
Attached

0z

L

Attache
B

Linkage ball A(M2x3.5)
mmEAM2x3. 5
4 75x8.18mm

Attache
%

Washer
#FEoOl
@2 B g5 8x0E6mm

Attache
i Bt

Socket button head

sdf tapping screw

f FREEMT RN
T2E6x10mm

Attache
% bt

11




500HT4 |

-
Bearing
B o 4% o Oxdmm) x 2
Bearing
B 8% e 12%2 Smim) x 2
—

Tail

HEEEEE T

Bearing
L3P
g 4 g Sedimim

Hexagonal bolt

IERE __ Tail boom mount(R)

HEEEEERE T

Torque tube drive 4§

gear assembly
R ) SRS

R EE R
@18.5x¢:8x25.4|nmf,"

Apply alittle amount of T4 3 thread

lock when fixing a metal part.
JEHEWE R A AERTIIRHRE

B

Ex 1232 .5mm

ning a screw to a plastic
ighten it firmly, but not

or they will strip.
B - EE T DR ED
EERIRS -

boom mount(L)

- al manufactory package,
ifthe product is already assembled
by Factory, please check again if
screws arefirmly secured and
applied with some glue.
FEESEFEEENREHER  ETEE

RoRHRESEHERELE -
Metal tail
mEEEE S
o 1dxg 19244 5
Socket button Control arm mounting bolt
Bearing head screw I T S
B s I T O T A A Sxfx13amm

#Bx el 2x2.5mm MZ.5x3mm

NG . MEGERE . Metal plate (R)
~ . w 1050011 .9x12.5mm i R A AR
a\h H“u J6x20x3mm
.LHK H‘"“a
Egtga;m%irtgju “H\ ,e"} Tail rotor shaft assembly

36x20x7.25mm

Socket button

head screw
FHEBERSERR
M2 .5x5mm

B E E EEH

- ' 500HT5A |

Aluminum bolt

R EE IR T
&ax2Tmm

Eﬂ;a ring Bearing
g4 ¢ Dxdmm Bl odx ¢ Oxdmm) x 2

Bearing
B 8 1232 Smmlix 2

© (o

Socket button head screw
L HHEHEATEMEM2ESmm) T )

12




500HTSB

500HT2F

" R

© [ o

Socket screw
HEEA S EREE M2dm x 2

© |

Washer
o 2 pEx0Bmm) x 2

Thrust bearin
LEHEER T 3% ¢ Bx3.5mm) x 2

1

Bearing
B (e Sx o 9x3mm) x 2

(o

Collar screw
BEEMEM2:E8mm) x 4

O L]

Collar A
EFFEREN p2x g 3xdmm) x 2

Collar B
PRI ER | ¢ 2% ¢ 3x3mm) x 2

© (w

Linkage ball A(T2.6x3.5)
TEEA T2 A2 50 ¢ 4.75x8.18mm) x 1

©) [l

Bearing
BEE ¢ Bx ¢ 10x3mm) x 2

© [

CAUTION
i =

L Hi FIE EREE

Smaller ID
AR

Thrust beanng || fif&t 5

Apply grease on thrust bearing.

N

ﬂm&@ )
%ﬂ‘Q%%;;Z;:

ERREEREE

Metal Tail rotor holde
T R S

Slide shaft
@ [l[[] R E x|
M4 Set screw O ] Collar screw
MALE SRS (M3 mim) EREARER
\_ J Collar M2xEmm
7 &l 8HE EE inE 2
(g Bxg 7 4x2mm) w1
b iy
Collar B
EiF {7 =B
4 2% ¢ 3x3mm
Metal Ttype arm
I ETR S
CJ}UTIGM )
& i B Bearing
B

Aim tail rator hub at the concave of tail rotor

shaft and fix it,please apply a little
the set screw.

FE D TR el A AR IS D o BT SR LRI L -

glue on

Already assembled b
please note to ched

SR T - HEUE

Tail rotor control a
[ TE S 1 7S

Linkage ball A(T2.6x3.5)
A (T2 .6x3.5)
¢4 75x8.18mm

&C%UTEH

5 )

Socket collar screw

HE M SR B
M3x15mm

When tightening a linkage ball to a plastic part, please note to use a little

CA glue and tighten &t firmly, but not over tightened, or they will strip.
R A RRPHEELES - FROBCAEBTEERDBET - MigEsEo

O REEEIES

When tightening a screw to a plastic
part, please tighten it firmly, but not
over tightened, or they will strip.

WA ER 0 D PR R LT T+ S D R SR
o] AR IHD I EE SR -

For original manufact ory package,
ifthe product is already assembled
by Factory, please check again if
screws are firmly secured and

applied with some glue.
FHEETHEAENSEEHER  ETHEHE
HEThESHRELE -

i B ¢ 10x3mm

Ax2mm

153501: 4 8x0.3mm

Bearing holder
FE WL A B

| Linkage ball A(T2.6x3.5)
| BEEEATZ . 6x3.5)
|+ 4.75x8.18mm

Socket screw

HEMESS
M2xGmm

;o
g 2% Gx0 . Emm

Thrust bearing

L ERE:
&3 ¢ Ex3.amm

Bearing
L1
5% ¢ 9x3mm

Tail rator hub
FE ERT HY EE
¢ 1039 Bmm

Collar A

EEFES
g 2% g 3xdm

|‘/ M4 Set screw
i . M LT R R
\@—‘ M4 x3mm

-

ontrol link
LR

Collar screw
BHETR S
I 2x8mm

600NT2C
©  (w

Linkage ball A(T2.6x3.5)
A (T2, A3 500 ¢ 4.75x8.18mm ) x 1

Socket collar screw
HENTEEESEMIIEmm) x 1

© |

Washer
Folfp3x ed 8x03mm)x 2

Apply alittle amount of T43 thread
lock when fixing a metal part.
BHENEERETAEAERTIIBHE
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Already assembled by factory, When assembling into the tail boom, Apply alittle amount of T43 thread
please note to check again. please apply some oil on the surface, , lock when fixing a metal part.

SRR A - AR BT S - M3 Nut to make it smocth during the N S B A T3 (R
N3 miE assembling and keep it vertical with

the torquetube for smooth rotation.
SAEENE - AR ELER  LRETIER

e MNEE P EEEH SR FTE RS -
»
= Socket button head
- collar screw
Socket screw ¥ EEM TR ERE
BEASARH s o~ Torquetube | M3x1 2mm
HHmm 57 P ) N When assembling [N
Socket button head screw " Socket button head screw the tail boom,
T T e L BE s T pleaseaim at the
M2 SxBmm P M2.5x16 fixing hole ¢ 5.
M2.5 s£oclalirms_hur Lo EAEERFIEA
M2. 95T P < ot ) HEREE OEE R
¢25xgE2mm -~ Metal rudder servo mount __ M2.5 Specialty washer
L TEECREEREE H‘--H‘_ M2 5% mEED

oy 2 5% g Bx2mm

3K CF Tail blade 4
3G EE e

Tail control guide
EFHTEER

3K CF Horizontal stabilizer
T KRR

Meatl stabllizer mount (Upper) )
SRXTREELE . M2.5 Specialty washer

_ /' Balllink - w350 wexamm -
Carbon fiber rudder BIFER ) -
servo bracket e
T L FE A 1D IR B {.»f"'
Tail boom -
e
Tail rudder control rod ) ”,1’

FEAE 12 &1 E AR
Sockagl
E =
Taill boom brace '
EE=xE¥

l‘-"“-\.\_,.-'. -
Metal stabilizer mount (Lower) —
TEXEFHEETE

ail boom brace end

Socket button head screw FE s 18 S04 3K CF Vertical stabilizer
S BITEP TR _ IKEE B EW
M2.5x10mm M2.5 Specialty washer

M2.5fFEEEE D
p25xpBx2mm

Tip to fix

Pleaseappl
cover or it ma

oll onthebeari
= 200 B AfE B
5 S ) 8

gluetc bearing on the torque tube, avoid CA glue adhering to the dust
e bearing stuck. When assembling intothe tail boom, please apply some

and press the holder intothetail boom horizontally.

W B ECOCHERMEERMEBEKER SRS AN - B8R RE = 5 R -
PEPTTEH -

. Bearing
Oil Neutral point &5
i of torque tube o &xo10x3mm

|:'L> B2 B 6 Y T : Torquetube

500HT2D T ____._______.i\'\y_____._______._.___._._.L._.___._._______.___ __._.______{____:_:’.i._____f’:n+

| ! EEE e

- i
Tube front 22, 6cm | 24.1em Tube end
Socket button h I < 22643 24. 125 R
HHEATARRz SAamm) 2 N o _ \Torqt;aegf%he bearing holder
ﬂtm_ gppggrﬁgsgigoneml inside thetail boom %E:‘g.ﬁmﬂmm

Socket button head screw
FHEEHTASHEM2 Sx10mm ) x 2

© [ — ]

Socket collar screw
FIEM TSI EEEHM 2 5x189mm) = 2

[

M2.5 Specialty washer
V2 BB EOa2.5x a6x2mm) x 6

g
500HT3D | 500HT4A |

©  (pwwe K@D-

Socket button head screw Socket screw ]
T A T E A (M2 SxBmm) x 2 EEFAEESE M3 0mm) x 2 500HT5 B
I @ { © ([
M2.5 Specialty washer M3 Nut Socket button head collar screw
M2 LERF PR EO02.5% 0 Bx2mm) x 2 MIRGREIRIE x 2 FEEA TR EEG M3 2mm ) x 2
. A, A

14



500HZ6 |

500HT2DB

' 500HT4A |

© [ [
Linkage ball A(M2x3.5)
TEEA M223. 50 ¢ 4.75x8.18mm) x 1

© (o

Socket button head self tapping
screw
FPHEROEENTEHT2.6x10mm) x4

F (ereessteey

Socket button head self
tapping screw
YHEHERNTEEMNEET2E 2mm) x 2

[

M2.5 Specialty washer

(©)

Washer

©

|

T 2 Bx 5 Bx08mm) x 4

]

M2 SO ¢2 5x e Bx2mm) x 2
.

' =,
v

Socket button head screw
HEEESESESEM250mm) « 8

© |

M2.5 Specialtywasher
M2 SSSERFE O ¢ 2 SxeBx2mm)x 8

b -

Apply alittle amount of T4 3 thread
, lock when fixing a metal part.
BHENE TR ACAERTIIEHE

CAUTION
& = B

When tightening a screw to a plastic
part, please tighten it firmly, but not
over tightened, or they will strip.

R R EERR LT R - R TR
o] MRR AT EE SRS -

For eriginal manufactory package,
ifthe product is already assembled
by Factory, please check again if
screws arefirmly secured and

applied with some glue.
FRESEFEENREHER  ETEHE
moFEmESHRELE -

Plastic servo nut
M2 Nut

11 K 3% B0 B i
H2RNE x 1 -
/
'\-\. --""l (i
N
Servo
{2l E 3%

_asher

o B B

nl

[1g] SCrel
CUEEREE

age ball A(M2x3.5)
A ME2x3 .5
4. 75x8.18mm

\ Socket button head screw

| EER TS
M2.5x10mm

M2.5 Specialty washer
M2 5T
$2.9x pEx2mm

Socket button head self tapping screw

FYHENT I EEREG S
TZ.6x12mm

M2.5 Specialty washer
2.5 ED
&2 5x ¢ 6x2mm

15



lock when fixing a metal part.
BHENE IR EAFAERTIIEHE

, Apply alittle amount of T4 3 thread

' 500HH11 |
o m | 500HZ2 |

M3 Set screw
L MAEHE M 3 3mm) x 2 -

2 . L

500HB1 Dl 500 Linkage rod (D)

SOGEF D ¢ 1 963 T mm x 3

ME.?SE! screw l SOOHZZA ‘

M2 S PEIERIM2 Sx12mm ) x 2

500HB2 | (@lemm

p - Ball link .
AT x 6 Linkagerod (D)
D)

Hex socket self tapping screw

[[EMEENESTIEmm) « 4
Lock collar ] ) )
EHBEIE Anti rotation bracket
o 8x o 14 xEmm - SRR AT

mounting bolt

Washer A g
SEEERFEEC 0 1 0x g 13x0.8mm ) 1 M3 Set screw
. MALE HR R
@ I::“ Linkage rod (D) M 3x3m m
Ftmm | 21mm Approx. 50mm x 3

Socket collar screw DO HS0mm x 3

HEM TSR EESEM2.519mm ) = 1
@]] v
M2.5 Nut
M2 S EEERNE x1
e !

Socket screw
BT EIRERS
M2 .51 Smm

Main dri
i

Main drive gear
FHEAR

Autorotation tail drive gear 1627
EEEEEE
1457
One-way bearing
ER [ AR
a1 0% 1 4% 2mm
Already assembled by factory,
please note to check again.
; SRS R E TS -
§ &cmnou
= =
: - - - Hex socket self tapping screw
5 When tightening a screw to a plastic _ 7 Wi G R
. | part, please tighten it firmly, but not Winsasa0s o | | b ) \ T 3xEmm
. | owver tightened, or they will strip. Washer ;
| R SO EE AR - S TIEE R _
e i e RS Apply grease

it 103 ¢ 130 Bmm = A

. | For original manufactory package,
. |ifthe product is already assembled
‘| by Factory, please check again if

. | serews are firmly secured and

‘|applied with some glue. i ggqp000008° i
| REESCEEEREAER  ETER ' ’;‘;‘;@;a’ case
| CEESEAES R LR -

One-way bearing shaft

B i E
@ rx @10 12 6x27 25mm

16



lock when fixin g a metal part.

, Apply alittle amount of T43 thread
FHRANCERTACHERTIIGHRE

Linkagerods A/B/C/D sizing and quantity reference chart

A%

When tightening a screw to a plastic
part, please tighten it firmly, but not
over tightened, or they will strip.

ERHER N B FE R LR - A R R
] » 38 SR H OS] E TR ER A -

For original manufactory package,
if the product is already assembled
by Factory, please check again if
screws are firmly secured and

applied with some glue.
FREFIEMEEIIREHER  EEEFE
moRMESHRELE -

ABIC/IDEIER TRBBHEBE
N 500 Linkage rod (A) I T
SO0SEIE (A) ¢ 1.96%13 5mm %2 N—
500 Linkage rod (D)
500 Linkage rod (B) AOGEE D) $1.95:53 T mm x 3
AN SO0EIE (R ¢ 1.96%10mm x 2
@““ ] Ball link
J =l SEITE 14
[ il
) ~ = 500 Ball link
500 Linkage rod (C) @‘“ S dd
SO0GEIE (D) ¢ 196534 mm x 2 i

Inorder to keep pre
range andreactio
the swashplate, re
installing the link:
the illustration loc

servo horn.

@3+ FERE T E T
?EHEE‘E'EEﬁE R

T
LRI

C

'"lll]'




lock when fixing a metal part. blade spacers are not required.

, Apply alittle amount of T43 thread When the thickness of main blade is 10mm, the main
BHENEERESACAERTII@ERE

When the thickness of mainblade is 9mm, the main

blade spacers are required.

AT ERREER T10mE - R RS AT RER -
= =REEERTonlF - BHEA=RERER -
When tightening a screw to a plastic

part, please tighten it firmly, but not

over tightened, or they will strip. —_— —— l
SR ER N EOR Y EEBR LT - ST TR R E . %
o] » iR REAH 7S EEE RS - 425 Carbon fiber blade

For original manufactory package, O R 4,.%5 Blade s = = \
if the product is already assembled Socket collar screw 425E0E W £l E _
by Factory, please check again if B BRP S S AR Main blade spacer =/ =2 Main rotor holder

T ES - E = M

screws are firmly secured and
3% e15x0.5mm

applied with some glue.

FREdLEBmEENREHER  ETEE
e WA ESEHE LF -

500HH1A |

Socket collar screw M Mut
P 2 Em 20 mm) x 2 MARGEEYEIE x 2

O

Main blade spacer
EREWEE e3xa15x05mm) x4

Socket screw
~ EEA RS

= M 3x10mm

For motor fixip

B P

. 500HZ5 |
L]

M4 Set screw
v EE AR (W sdmimy) x

) f o -T—’*ﬁﬁmﬂﬂ‘.ﬂ*"ﬂ g
ini - T I
gigtgfﬁﬁlg'mn 97 | i / L!_HH H:“{l .i.!|||: !Llll' |H| " "“ 3

-Ef\..l

M4 Sat screw

M4 LEER R
M dxdmm

After assemblingthe motor pinion gear and main drive gear, the horizontal \
distance must bewithin 1mm and keep the gear mesh at a proper distance.
mErgEH-agBEIESTRM- AT BB TRTMSRSTEE EE -

AL
RCM-BLS0IM
1600KY
; € Fe
When fixing the screw of pinion gear, please aim at § KDi6
the fixing point on motor shaft. :
HSE AR RN - FEEERZIVEHETER -
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Z
O
-
<
4.4
-
12,
>
—
—
-
-
L
=
=
=
0]
tl
(o)

1.|'

The cther side)

She g — )
Hookél cop drive gear set
fastening tape i
SEHb R
_w.muqﬁqmm Tail servo
Battery - FERE IR 3%
Bih

|

:

©

seaiver(1)
AE RN

Recaiver(2)
T8 (2

Battery tape fixing hole
HADRWREEN |

Rudder control rod

Approx. 425mmx 1
fE 2l E4F 425mm x 1

- A
@/f [[ |\& LI &

405 mm

=\
o
L f
wotor | —
i M2.5 Nut e i
. M2 SHERARIE M2.53x15
4 |

=i

396 mim

19

Landing skid nut

REE

HITEC - FUTABA 6CH receiver
HITEC.FUTABA GCHEENESEE iR EE

_ Gyro _
PotRaE
{CH5)

Gain channel wire

R HER A

6-Channel Receiver is adequate for the requirements of TREX helicopter.
You will need the following channels at a minimum: Throttle, Rudder,
Elevator, Aileron, and especially Pitch(CH6) and Gyro{CH5) contrals.

AENMERD U Aa = SN IEET | REGER EF AN SEE Fk » IF TIPS - 79EfE - Frigf -
B M SRR, - oLl 2 B RE S8R SR fRpD etk &5 (CH5) BRReR (CHE) -

JR 7CH receiver wiring

R TCHEW SRR EE

Throttle
i gl
ZH1 —,
Ailaron o
' I CH2
TH/EIMW — CH3
CH2 w CH4
CHS
Elevator T AL 1
mrﬂﬁ_i.mmﬁm HoO—— e n | 2
CH3 7 channel
recener
Rudder _ Gyro | BN IEE

Pt a8
(CHT)
Gain channel wir
4 BEAERME

7-Channel Receiver is adequate for the requirements of T-REX helicopter.
You will need the following channels at a minimum: Throttle, Rudder,
Elevator, Aileron, and especially Pitch(AUX 1)and Gyro(AUX 2) controls.

BV SR = 2 SO0 51T -R R FPE SRS BT » 15T 0PT - FFIRE - FHEH -
B MG EAEEIN » ol S L GRS 22 A SR hRO0 TEH 8 (AL ) R (Al 1) -




7.BRUSHLESS SPEED CONTROLLER INSTALLTION SUGGESTION ESCRRIEEEZx2ELUE ALIGIN I//

Hook and Loop Tape(hooked) Installation Method (1) ZdE A1)
g2
PR IG5 T Use attached Hoop and Loop Tape, tape the
' Hoop side (hooked) on the battery mounting
plate and the Loop side (fuzzy) on the battery

: A\ S tomﬁ;; Etlﬂhe bat%ery iré grdg t%] pr%veng anﬁg 5"!‘-&
=iy . AR BRI BE 110 7 + ot 4 3T B PR 100 (SRR ShBaT: S0 HE
——8 2 gllo ol Eg%g%%iﬁﬁﬁﬁ ?lff nHARS @R L ﬁj{ﬁ B4

]”wwf ;.ﬂwwjm ) 5 _

e o I '= ) 1] !;___.L' e . E

— = _ % Hook and Loop Tape(fuzzy)
NN S B35 5

Use Adhesive foam or Hoop & Loop tape to fix.
LUEREERIMITSERE -

NOTE: When installing the speed controller,
please keep a distance at least 5cm fromthe

receiver to avoid any interference.
EE:ELE%ES-Cﬂﬁéﬁﬁafﬁuiﬁﬁﬁiﬂ)ﬁ-ﬁrrmJ:Er_TJEEE P M
T2 B -

ESC installation (1)
ESCAYEAL (1)

od (2) ZLEHINE)

eed controller,
st 5cm from the

avoid an rference.
SHRENEERFZEDooml 8RB

ani ESC installation location (2)
Hook and Loop fast SO )

PTG

8.CANOP SSEMIBLY #BESRE ALIGN I//

L

500H
Fiberglass Canopy 500 H C1
EREE Canopy nut
BEIEEEx2

When assembling the canopy to the unit, please

completely wedge into the groove of the bottom plate.
BESARREBER SR/ TEEREER - /i

<




9.SERVO SETTING AND ADJUSTMENT ks e AUIGN I//

To set this optionis to turn on the transmitter and connectto the helicopter power. Note: For the safety, please do not connect ESC
tothe brushless motor before the setting in order to prevent any accident caused by the motor running during the setting.

uEE&EEEEﬁ@%m%& EIITEF#EREICENRF - IR RITTER RTEFHEL A E2RERFHRBEER [EN=FREL  LIZHE
E#[/EMRECE -
IR Transmil:terfServn FI?:SE nntde tI;t set the subtrim newutral for the first trial flight. i the helicopter wags, please trim
Jﬁﬁﬁﬂiﬁﬁﬁﬂﬂﬂi Hﬁ ﬁ #maﬁtl:rng: ;:D) simultanecusly to adjust for forward/backward tilt. Tim rod (D) separately for

right/left tilt.
SHRRTAS - TEEPRMPR TR - SRRNITH - WENBTERE - BREEREOD
A8 S TR (00 55 K ¢ Ao ks T ) AR S g -

Pitch:CH&|. Ailleron:CH2 -
PREE-CHE | EUSE - CH2

.............

Positions of CHZ - CHE are exchangeable, After assembling
as photo (MNote:Set the transmitter under CCPM 120 degrees
mode), pull throttle stick (pitch) upward If one swashplate
Elevator.CH3 servo (or two servos) moves downward, adjust reverse switch
FH R - CHA (REV) on the transmitter to make it moves upward. if three servo
move downward, adjust the travel value (+-) of SWASH CHE on
the transmitter to make them move upward. When the actions
of Aileron and Elevator are opposite, adjust travel values of
SWASH CH2 and CH3.
CHZ - CHET] B ARCE - (KE EF% G EIERENEIAUPY 130
FRET - BHPTHER P itcn) DI - Eﬂ-zﬁﬂﬂﬁﬁﬁ (B8
IAEEIEITEY R RO BERET L BHEER
¥+ A0 Elﬁ%ﬁ SWASH CHE {TIZBEIE =B - fHTRE
i EMEAEEDS - CliREYE -

Aileron:CH2|: Pitch:CHE ° 3 _ _
BB | 4RO ). : =S U
"""""" | i 1l -

ﬁ%
HE
2

FUTABAMHITEC Transmitter/Servo
FUTABA/HITECEE =23 Hi1ME (SRR 25 Bil{F:

!
. eable, After assembling
N AR -IL;;E-"-'-;;__ - : der CCPM 120 degrees

F"rtch:FtlE ggnemn:cmi i il d If one swashplate
WREE:C6 | @UB:CHL L Ty " ez NO 56 adjust reverse switch
- § transmitte es upward. If three servo
d, adjust the tra value (+-) of SWASH CH6 on
to make them move upward. When the actions
evator are opposite, adjust travel values of
i HZ.
------------ !:. ! Wk b Y P F i SR -.PI'I - ;G‘ﬂ‘
Aileron: CH1|: Pitch:CH6E | il [ S5 1) Wi ‘-EEIF' ?—éﬁfpllﬁ EJ:E}EE %Egéﬂ%%ﬁ 1@?‘5/%
BRI | AREE:06 | I - - 7 - ; 209 S RIRE (REV) B IR L - BB iR
AR EEE AR CATH CHE {TIZMATIE =iE - fﬂiﬂﬂﬁ
EHBEE'%E EEMEIERNT - [QEEE SWASH CHL - CH2

10.ADJUSTMENTS FOR GYRO AND TAIL NEUTRAL SETTING RERERTUSHERE  ALICN l//

Recommend to ch lype off Revolution mixing(RVMX) mode on the transmitter, then set the gain switch on
the transmitter an y gain setling is about 70%, and after transmitter setting, connect to the helicopter power
for working on tai | set en connecting to the helicopter power, please do not touch tail rudder stickand the helicopter.
Then wait for 3 se make tai orn and tail servo at a right angle(90 degrees), tail pitch assembly must be correctly fixed about in

the middle of the of tai pr shaft for standard neuhal setting.
IR EE - B3 : r o B gla PSR TEEERMESIET %’ iR MR EHEBRCEEEETIED - MERHN 0% T4 -
SRS E So AR B 1 BIoETEPIEEE - I% EECTEFRERNSIENEMREFINBEAE SV IEERER2E0HEREERD
i g8 ¥ nk 90 EhE ELEEREEHITENDPEIUE  IREEEDPIUEHRETE -
| TAIL NEUTRAL S GEPIIEETE | HEAD LOCK DIRECTION SETTING OF GYRO &1 82F D0 i E |
After setting Head Lock mode, correct setting position of tail servo and tail To check the head lock direction of gyro is to move the tail
pitch assembly is as photo. If the tail pitch assembly is not in the middle counterclockwise and the tail servo horn will be trimmed
position, please adjust the length of rudder control rod to trim. clockwise. If it trims in the reverse direction, please switch
REBEHETEE0NEEE PIIcHETIELEEEEUE - 55 PilchiEdl@xER the gyro to"REVERSE".
HAEBERZERORERELE - PBBEENORS . ¥ TERIDEEED . B6RAE RS

IZE - REEHEDEEEELD HSEMR B

Middle tail
pitch assembly. Tail servo horn
BritchiEfEE ETEEE

T

=1

' Trim direction for
= Tall moving direction tail servo horn.
EREROE EEREIEERD

Tail case set -
EemiE
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11.PITCH AND THROTTLE SETTING EieXzeBPIE ALIGN I//

GENERAL FLIGHT —fERTiE 5,

GEMNERAL FLIGHT
—RIRITIETY
Throttle Pitch
iHFT ¥REE
T00%High speed I
|0V +12

BI%

TO% ~T3%Hovering
70%-T5WE 18 +0~+6

405

Stick position at h.hf’ThmtlIe1m°}"u’Pllch+12
IR EE BRI 00%/ Pitche1 2

o B T I i

% Low speed
1 OAE -2-0

100%
80%

70~75% "

40%

Stick position at Hmrerlnng hrottle ?D%ne?ﬁ?a"qf Pltch+5~+6
AR BPTT 0%~ 75%/ Pitch+5-+6

2

hrottle Curnee(
R 5

) -
tion Speed TR T
ended to use a lower pitch
= higher RPM\Head speed.
ill tter power.

f S B R E 8] ) R
B P Thch » i 9B (el 1 AE -

Stick position at Iowﬂ hrotlle 0%/Pitch- 90
HEAR IR BPS0%/Pitch-2507

3D FLIGHT 30557 THE [ IDLE 1:SPORT FLIGHT |

Throttle Pitch
sl #REe
b} 100% +17
4 75%
3 0% + 5~ +6
2 75%
1 B0 -5~-6
. 100%
AP\’& o 0%
n at high/Thra WPitch+12° Y i —
BFS1 CRiRCh+1 7 %
| I | |
1 2 3 4 0
T hrottle Curve(Simple Asrobatic Flight)
P T RIS PSR
. | IDLE 2:3D FLIGHT |
Stick position at mlddleﬂhrottle 80~ WPltch 0 Throttle Pitch
1R OR BFY85-00%/Pitch O iz ¥REE
100% High
3 1L‘r3?.5%g +1Z
85~ 90% Middle s
3| " s-omd 0
100% Low
1 1004 12
89~ 90%
Stick position at hwﬂhmﬂle 100%/Pitch42°
FEAR{ER FBPI1 008/ Piteh-12°
1.Fitch range: Approx. 29(+14.5 )degrees.
2.1f the pitch is set too high, it will result in shorter fight duration
&cguﬂom and poor motor performance.
i ¥ | 3.Sedtingthethrottleto provide a higher speed is preferable to

increasing the pitch too high. I I I |

X T e - D ettecumecorimn
; = £ e rottle Curve(3D Flig
SR EE SR ENR TS BREEEAETE - R S EPSE R
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12.RCM-BL500M 1600KV POWER COLLOCATION REFERENCE REINHESER Al 1IN I//

BATTERY Eit2 : ALIGN Li-Poly 22.2V 2600mAh

Motor Pinion Gear Main Rotor Blade Pitch C::::}(cﬁ) Throttle Curve RPM approx.
AL i ?" I :i i E
RiETE FHEHE RS A B () L LU P R FIEH R HNE

Hover =4 +5° 10.5 0/50/70/85/100% 2160
495 Carbon o 12 85 %M iddlech 2750 A
13T Fiber Blades
A7 DE ¥
‘ Idle 1 0 14.2 2890 A
100/100/100/100/100%
+12° 32.5 2650

NOTE: 1. Please use a pitch gauge to adjust the pitch value. Incorrect excess pitch setting It poor helicopter

performance and reduce ESC's life and battery's life.
/A 2. For the safeties of flight and helicopter structure, please do not eq

2650 RPM.

&t -] . EFEUERAEREARSANAZRIE - N EENBNRERECEEELES
AP RTROLTHBELETS » TRREERT R IEEBACE650RPM

rating of 3A, and burst rat

3. Three program le thrott rt quick throttle response

4. Include sof

5. Small and c i ht and simple installation.

6. Large heat al performance.

7. Highly com % of all brushless motors currently on the market.

8. Ultra-smoo igned to run with all kinds of brushless motors.

9. The power a Japanese made "Low ESR" capacitor in order to provide stable power source.
10. The thrott ore than 200 step resolution that provides great throttle response and control.
1.5-6REECIST\BE (i & - ok iR B MTRREETRES

2 .BECE ANip B BRIVEIRIZST - BT 4-22. 2V (2S~-65) 2 & » FFI8MI =3 » BERI0A -

3. =EROREIVEFIRBERE ¢ EROREBEMBEER -

4. BiEEEIRGovener ModeERINEE -

.88 RREST  TEREEBES -

b.BEE AR JEREEFHD -

/. BEEEE - OHNBEMEL 98% BiRRE -

8. IBIEESEST - BRmEE - E0O - AE - ﬂﬁ%ﬁ&%ﬁ%ﬂiﬂﬁﬁ% :

§. SRERWEALHE Low ESR EENEHEET - ABESERZEBTE -

10 8PSE 200 BRLALCERITE - BSS2BPIRE -

WIRING ILLUSTRATION #iR=EE

2~6S L-Po

#L BL Speed

] Brushiess Motor ST Controller [
R i E 1
%‘ac" Throttle Signal
(Receiver)
PR (B
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13.RCE-BL60G BRUSHLESS SPEED CONTROLLER INSTRUCTION MANUAL #RIBZSEERRE Al IGEIN I//

SPECIFICATION iR1g

Model | Continuous Current| Peak Current BEC Output Dimension Weight
BUSR i@ =R BE C&i Lt R 55

Output voltage: 5-6V step-less adjustment
Continuous current 3A: Burst current 5A
. -t it 55
RCE-BL60G 60A 70A ﬂ!ﬁﬁﬂ%‘% 5*@\!‘%&5_[;%:?; 65x28x1 2mm g
B2 B R E3A - BRREIDA

1. Good temperature situation for working at the maximum current
2. Supporting motor types: 2 ~ 10 pole in/outrunner brushless motors.
3. Supporting maximum RPM: 2 pole — 190,000 rpm ; 6 pole — 63,000 rpm.
4. Input voltage: 5.5V ~ 25.2V(2~6S Li-Po)
NOTE: 1. When setting to the Quick throttle response speed, the accelerative peak current will increase.
2. To minimize possible radio interference induced by switching power system, BEC should be installed at
least 5cm away from the receiver. The use of PCM receiver is recommended.
| . FREAXEAFTAREFRELEERT -
2 EHERIV: TR+ B 2N B R RE -
3. ZESSEE: _&E—190.000rpm: 7 E—63,000rpm -
A EwNEE:H.5V-25.2V(2~6s Li-Po)
R . RERASHFAREEER - NREASAESB/RXER -
2. PEESwitching BEC - 22 2ebal BB B R 15 2 Do cmil YRR B LA 6 28 F 12 5 L8 G & (P FH SR FE LIPCHARIF = ULES) =

FUNCTIONS ZE5IJEE

1. Brake Option - 3 settings that include Brake disabled/Soft brake/Hard/brake.

2. Electronic Timing Option - 3 settings that include Low timing/Mid timing/High timing. Generally, 2 pole motors are
recommended to use low timing, while 6 or more poles should use Mid timing. High timing gives more power at the
expense of efficiency. Always check the current draw after changing the timing in order to prevent overloading of battery.

3. Battery Protection Option- 2settings that include Li-ion, Li-poly High/Middle cutoff voltage protection.

The default setting is high cutoff voltage protection. CPU will automatically determine cell humber of input Lithium
battery (25~ 6S). 1his option will prevent over-discharge of the battery. The following reference is the guideline for
setting the Battery Protection option.

3-1 Li-ion/Li-poly High cutoff voltage protection-When the voltage of single cell drops to 3.2V, the first step of battery
protection mode will be'engaged by the ESC resulting in reduced power. The pilot should reduce the throttle and prepare
landing. If the voltage of single cell drops to 3.0V, the second step of battery protection mode will be engaged resulting
in power cutoff. (*Note'1) For 11.1V/3cells Lithium battery, the full charged voltage will be approximately 12.6V.
According to this input voltage, CPU will determine that this is a 3cell battery.

First step protection: 3.2V x 3cell=9.6V

Second step protection: 3.0V x 3cell= 9.0V

When the voltage drops to 9.6V, the power will be reduced. When the voltage drops to 9.0V, the power will be cut off.
3-2 Li-ion/Li-poly Middle cutoff voltage protection- This option is same as instruction 3-1, but when the voltage of single
cell drops to 3.0V, the first step of battery protection will be engaged. When the voltage of single cell drops to 2.8V, the
second step of battery protection will be engaged. (*Note 1)

Note 1: Second step of battery protection only works when Aircraft mode is setting to the option 4-1.

NOTE: THIS OPTION IS ONLY SUITABLE FOR A FULLY CHARGED BATTERY PACK IN GOOD WORKING CONDITION.

4. Aircraft Option: 3 settings that include Normal Airplane / Helicopter 1 / Helicopter 2.

Normal Airplane Mode is used for general airplanes and gliders. When flying Helicopters, you can choose Helicopter 1
Mode, or Helicopter 2 Mode. Helicopter 1 Mode provides Soft Start feature. Helicopter 2 Mode provides Soft Start and
Governor Mode.

5. Throttle response speed: 3 settings that include standard/ Medium/ Quick throttle response speed.

The default setting is "quick speed'. Use this option to adjust the setting according to flight character. For example,
setting at Medium or Quick speed for 3D and powerful flight to make the power response more quickly, but note the
accelerative peak current and power expense will increase.

6.BEC output voltage setting: 5-6V step-less adjustment.

This option allows custom voltage setting. Default setting is 5.5V, please adjust the voltage according to the specification
of the servo (speed and resistance). Prior to entering the setup mode, a voltmeter needs to be connected to the power
inlet of the receiver (as illustration) to monitor the selected voltage. The voltage is set by varying the throttle stick position
from low (5V) to high (6V).
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6.BEC output voltage setting: 5-6V step-less adjustment.
This option allows custom voltage setting. Default setting is 5.5V, please adjust the voltage according to the specification
of the servo (speed and resistance). Prior to entering the setup mode, a voltmeter needs to be connected to the power
inlet of the receiver (as illustration) to monitor the selected voltage. The voltage is set by varying the throttle stick position
from low (5V) to high (6V).

The voltmeter needs to be connected to
anyun-useinlets "+" and "-" to measure

the selected voltage.
MEEREEIT —REABEN + TR - Ty
SEaEEs" .

Voltmeter
EFH

Vv
L4
Illustration

(B1) /

NOTE: Certain servos are designed to work with high voltage, while other servos are designed for lower voltage.
To avoid dam age to servos, please follow the servo's factory specification to determine the proper voltage
setting.

8 St EiRsE T ASHENEE MEF KRB SERSHE » MEISHIDIRIEES -

7. Thermal Protection: When the ESC temperature reaches 80 C for any reason, it will engag
reducing power to the ESC. We recommend mounting the ESC in a location with adequate ai

8. Safe Power On Alarm: When the operator turns on the ESC, it will automatically
will emit a confirmation tone and enter normal operation mode if the throttle i
position is at full throttle, it will begin to enter Setup Mode. If the thrott
alarm and not enter into user mode for safety precautions.

9. Aircraft Locator: If the aircraft should land or crash in an une i ot can enable the
Aircraft Locator Option. The Aircraft Locator Option is enga . When the ESC does not
receive a signal from the transmitter for 30 seconds, it or. The sound of the alarm
will aid the pilot to locate the aircraft. This optionawill n i has SAVE function enabled, or
with low noise resistant PPM receivers.

1 RERE: —RERFDREHAE | EHE | BHE
P ERKRE: R 0REER /| DER | SEM
IR R LR SRR CERERR ST - RS
BRER - SHEREBRES ERRTERSER - A
. BLRESEBRE: _REEOS L -Po SEILEERS
iR ERSE L EERE ¢ ILIDEET Pia M\ i2 &0 Hiee
I - LU REEE B

LIgA

ery protection circuit,
ventilation.

signal. The ESC

If the throttle

C will emit an

; mEERES O ERRERPDER - VLI CEERRHE—K
PREJFZISEMIE - BRENER - REEHURHESD -

F{REE

) IIRBEREHZENNERE - LIRRENEEEBEMSHENDIE

3-1 Li-Ton/Li-Pag RS B SIS SETHHE - BRRE - PEORTEDET - EHEAEEHPI) - EFEET
MmE&Ece ] 1EE] NG SoE[RHIE) DD G HET-1BE —RRREN T EEiE_BEERRE -
#: Pl —{E{E ] : uu? TOTCEREEN 2.0V - LA EECPUEEREITER3Ce 128 -

EEERRE 3ce BEETTREE 3. 0Vx3ce 1 1=0.0V EEEEZE0.6VE - 81 ESEENEE - EFEERD. WHISEH# 08T -
3-2 Li-Ton/Li-f EERE otod  (BEce | 1EEEERSE.OVE - EEE(BERFRE - Bcel | EEER?.OVBEE _BERFE G -
FE LI ETNEEE FEERE . BITSRIFS HIEE M -

4 REENINTE: = IRMMET/ EFHEI]/ ERFMIEIY

{E@%E i DER—IRRMEL - PHREFHIG O EFEFMEI] : ESEBIIE - EFMIEIZ: EBHEE) RGovener Node
EiRIDE

FOBPIREERELR == AR (DR R
ERRTES RV ERE » thINgEEEPASEMBIRTRERIEAZNAEZE - AR ESZIRIEFHRTHIRE/DEIIE » B
$OREEIRE - B - B8 I5ESHPIRERER  IIZREMERHNFEEEESEIENIEE -

6. BECEIHHE RIS E  H-0VEL AR
FIEERILFRAESTRTICBLEERE - 1IEEERL.HY  (FAEUXORBEFABEAZENRFECEENA D BTENRE  EAUERTR » BExH
EFGEERIEWENERR WE]) - ALIEEMEENERE - RERLUBFEERNUBRATEHLEER - BFSEESERMAY Bt 2B
HEFETRIEFNUETIERE - ) )

I RERE EEEEAECTREMNBESE DHICARE TFHIZE BTCH - SESEINEAERE - MENRETHDE - REFEBEETHENTRY
mouE  LERPRERERENBLER - LIZEEEB JESEWE -

8. P RERENEE EFAZHEERERN - RNEEDEABFWIRT  WRBFWDPFSABRESEY  XBRESLERENBTEL  HE
AT EE)  BNEEE R EEEE - B -

0. S8 ERNEEBREEREFLIBREUN - (FRAS0FHSHERER] - EEEEEEICRERENBERN - EBER=1+efRERtrErEE -
LIFIENL - MEINEESEREIRITE S SAVE INBEZ PO EUT#E - SiiFHAE = PPM ZYTH -

SETUP MODE & 7EE5

1. Setup mode: Make sure to connect the ESC to the throttle channel of the receiver. Please refer to the user manual of
your radio system. The second step is to connect the 3 power-out signal pins to the brushless motor.

Before you turn on the transmitter, please adjust the throttle stick to the maximum full throttle position. Proceed to
connect the battery to the ESC. You will hear confirmation sounds as soon as you enter the SETUP MODE. Please
refer the attached flow chart for details.

2. Throttle stick positions in Setup mode: Setup mode includes six settings: Brake, Electronic Timing, Battery
Protection, Aircraft, Throttle Response Speed and BEC output voltage. Every setting has three options. Simply place
the throttle stick in the highest, middle, and lowest positions for each setting. For example, first brake setting (Hard):
move the stick to the highest position. Then timing setting (mid): move the throttle stick in the middle position.
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] .;.E?KEEET 7 B B IIE I 3% 2 3PS Channe | 1_}% TNElZBERMASRIEEE R ZEATM » BEL= 1I%Hc¢“xﬁd;“£}ﬁ G SREIEE PSRRI
JE oa!

HESY BoREEPRE ’_jnﬁﬁ-ﬁfﬁjé‘%%,a'  BSREEEEER - EARTERIVE - HE

s

MBI RTES - 253N LETED

erfA -
2. BERIPEE: 2E ;’TEEE,KIEU&'E ' DBIATRER ~ FHIEER E {REE - RMIET - EIF'EJ_TEEIE BEC MEEETRE » FilNGHESEm

I_'—iF'_*’% 5‘ o *’-“,‘ *&:v—%’“

I\ _._E%JRL_EUEL_1

AR ERTAHRE ﬁﬂ%:ﬁi‘iﬁﬁ EFy - JHPS iﬁ%“"ﬁ': » QIR ERPER -
Throttle position Low Middl High
'i"';"",: EPIER 5 ILp € E
Brake @Brake disabled(1-1) Soft brake(1-2) Hard hrake(1 -3)
LEBEETE HATES (1-1) BTE ARES (1-2) s (1-3)
Electronic Timing Low-timing(2-1)] ®Mid-timing(2-2) ngh-tlmlng(2 3)
EESE BER 2-1) PiER (2-2) EnEE (2-3)
Battery Protection @High mtuﬁ voltage prutectmn(ﬂ -1)| Middle cutoff voltage protection(3-2) .
BinrEERETE it LB AR 8 (3-1) il AR S (3-2)
Aircraft Normmal Airpane/Glider(4-1) | @Helicopter 1 (Soft Start)(4-2) | Helicopter 2 (Soft Start+ Governor Mode){4 3
REETEE e | e -1 EHRET, ] GEEFIINEE) U-2) B FridiE T2 GEREED-Govener MooeEELNaE) (4-3)
Thrcttle response speed Standard(5-1) Medium speed(5-2) @Quick speed(s 3)
AP EEE R E =4 (5-1) 0hi& (5-2) {73 (5-3)
BEC output voltage 5.0V 5.5V 6.0V
BEC B .
Note: " @” default setting Chart A
ér_'l: “. T"‘?_-’ '-dﬂrrﬁmk_ ﬂ -?':.A
ESC START-UP INSTRUCTION Ff#{ERED
Ensure the throttle stick is at the Connect battery power to ESC Current Settings Indicator Beeps
lowest position. WhRRE LR WEESRES F oS RS

Switch on transmitter.
YRR - PSR ERE{EEs
HEENEBRIEREL

[

> P D pore o
J‘)J‘) J)Jj Transmitter

ol Y

CURRENT SETTINGS INDICATOR BEEPS EXPLANATION B #1672 1 512 7003

First mode sound (Brake)

Second mode sound (Timing)

Third mode sound (Battery protection)
Fourth mode sound (Aircraft)

Fifth mode sound (Throttle response speed)
No sound for EEC output voltage

First Beep Group Brake Status Second Beep Group Electronic Timing Third Beep Group Fourth BEeep Group Aircraft Status Fifth Beep Group Throttle
E S SEnERERT M EEE M AEER R Battery protenﬂon Cutoff EIEEE RREETERERT Response
HoEEE SNERNEERERET B EES pMENEE ST R T
= Brake disabled = Low timing = High cutoff voltage =Mormal airplans/Glider = Standard
J:I = Eus= ﬁ {apply to 2 pole intrunner motors) J) protection = — R S J) =
= AR S it
= Soft brake = Miid iming R . =Helicopter 1 {Soft starly = Medium speed
j ﬁ = {reale I’ J" {apply to'6 pole i outr unner motors) J’ ﬁ = Middle cutoffvoRage J) =ERRET, ]k EE J} )J =0
SRR O A AT R protection )
= Hard brake High ti =Lk RS =Helicopter 2 = Ouick speed
bod s || pg pumn T DD DT o | D D DI
= i F S S 1) TETRELC UR B
High-timing/ big prw.'eﬂpnwer expense Gove ode e LI
T T L 1 R R

INSTRUCTIONS ON AIRCRAFT MODE SETTINGS &5, 1725 M 588

Normal Airplane/Glider Mode (Option 4-1):

This option is applied to general airplanes and gliders.
Helicopter 1 Mode (Option 4-2):

This option provides a soft start feature and is applied to Helicopters for Normal,

IdleUp 1, or ldle Up 2 modes.

Please note that the sensitivity of the gyro should be set lower when flying in Idle Up 1 or Idle Up 2 modes if tail hunting

(wag) occurs due to higher rotor speed.
Helicopter 2 Mode (Option 4-3):

This option supports soft start as well as Governor Mode features and is applied to Helicopters for Idle Up 1 and Idle Up 2
modes(not suitable for Normal Flight Mode). When Governor Mode is in use, the throttle should be set between 75% and

85%. Again if tail wag occurs, lower the sensitivity of the gyro to eliminate the hunting effect. The Governor Mode may not

work properly in cases of insufficient rotor speed (due to improper gear ratio), poor battery discharge capability, and
improper setting of gyro sensitivity and the blade pitch, etc. Please make sure all the proper adjustments have been done

when using Governor Mode.

—RE R ISR T GEIR4-1) &8 B DS —Ro e e Ak -

ES#ET] GEIBA-2) 'ﬂF%MEJLII"AF J@J H5*Norma ~ Idlel ~ Id
 thES FEA P f?i’%ﬁiﬁf&%ﬁﬁﬂ_ﬁ%tﬁ °

i LT AT T 1 = 7
S EIdleloild]

e FMITEIY

EFHED? GEE4-3) ——‘FMEJLI}_Q ovener ModefESRINEE - S@ARRIde] ~ [dle2RERiTED (RESN
_ eSB! RS « B2 Ffiiiﬁ’lﬁf@f’f Eﬁﬂﬁ/\EEEt EidF8) - EhWegeE
» BE f?iiﬁzEuzL/\“ s PiLchil Eitis - SEENELBETENIE - EEESEIVRENSR - FALERRIE TN ISET Hi1EREE

fEER /D%~-80% 2 » WEMITH: &LEE@&

i ETT IS -

2R IVIERSHEESHEFEEEMIEN 1R

rma TRITIED, FE2A) - BIETEINEER - JAPS




SETUP MODE #=zi{ti@iEt  Minimum 4 channel radio is required00En >/ FE%E 3515 T TRE

Place the throttle stick to the
highest position. Switch on
transmitter.
MRS BPIEEETEENER
ﬁ; JETUEIREER TR

]

Connect battery to ESC
BEREIEE  REESET

) D ) e
=]

pIDY B Sgup e

b b
5y »o
by » o

Throttle channel adjustment
process, the highest position
acknowledge sound.

AP EES

o T B

»
» »
RN »
» 5 b >

Place the throttle stickto
the lowest sound.

Position, the lowest position
acknowledge sound.

Rl

b=d=d=b=

Use throttle stick to set
preferred Brake Mode within
the 5 tones.

A confirm ation sound will

kick in when finish.
[ A= L M T e o

ETRRRRE s

DIk
S D)

Use throttle stickto set

preferred Timing Mode within
the 5tones. (Refer to Chart A)
A confirmation sound will kick

in when finish.
i) aEﬁZa%ﬁﬁ’ﬁlﬂ%m%@ el

W =b=D=))=I)
Use throttle stick to set
preferred Battery Protection
Mode within the 5 tones.
{Refer to Chart A)

A confirmation sound will kick
in 'M'len finish.

DN=DA=S0A-A0N=0)

Use throttle stick to set
prefered Aircraft Mode
within the 5 tones. (Refer to
Chart A) A confirmation

sound will kick in v-hen flnlsh.

00)=3000)=3000)=J000h=Di)

Use throttle stick to set
preferred Throttle Response
Speed Mode within the 5
tones. (Refer to Chart A)
A confirmation sound will
kick in when finish.

g g g

Use throttle stickto set
preferred BEC Qutput
Voltage Mode within

5 tones. (Refer to Chart A)
A confirmation sound will
kick in when finish.

e

DI
I

L

E%EE&  BEREREHEES

N
M)

TG (e
_ G BReRe

RTENET

T

14.FLIGHT ADJUSTMENT AND SETTI!

PLEASE PRACTICE SIMULATION FLIGHT BEFC

fingers move naturally.
1. Place the helicopterin a cl

ers being call out.
1ethod is to use the transmitter flying on the computer
the market.

ﬁ%ﬁ*ﬂ%ﬁ ?%Lﬂﬁﬁﬂ%ﬂﬁjﬁ@ CEAETEVEE - BERITED ARENED SEeERTDE -

it ’E?%’EB‘*ZEM'FI%IEE%@EF‘HEHEE B /G - RS ERAERE GRIEHT, -
FEERAEIATER - FEEORESE LRE SR -
EEMERTT, - oL Ae I E S RIEE - DI PR El CIERERG » RESESOMBE -

lHlustration&T

Move left Move right
¥ ¥

Rotate left
i ¥l

Fly forward Fly backward
il i LEE
Forward rotate hadmari:'l"-l:d ate
g2} BN

ﬁ Turn ng'lt
\mrn left
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FLIGHT ADJUSTMENT AND NOTICE FOR BEGINNERSH) Fii T8 BT «When arriving at the flying field.

CAUTION *EIBERTE
AN

(C)Check if the screws are firmly tightened.
(C)Check if the transmitter and receivers are fully charged.

OB RIERFHE B RE?
OBHBNENEB LIS -

i cnunou" DN MG QUL Y did ¥ o it Qi W LAYl oo
FOE

If there are other radio control aircraft at the field, make sure to check their frequencies and tell them what frequency you are using.
Frequency interference can cause your model, or other models to crash and mcruse the risk of danger.

BEMTHEEESNE - BRBOPNEER - TSNLRTITERNESR  HENERE ﬂ?lﬁ%ﬁ%ﬂ‘*ﬂ?{:ﬁ@mﬂﬂﬁﬁﬁ

STARTING AND STOPPING THE MOTOR Z&)fl{iFLL 5=

&CEUTIEN

First check to make sure no one else is operating on the same

frequency. Then place the throttle stick at lowest position and &CQTEN

turn on the transmitter. =

SSHERNTI S S EANBE SERENER - AT IR SEEUSEHRIHPIE Check if the throttle stick is e lowest position.
BRI - | P SE IS B B -

Y Check the movement. 5 i
* ENEIER | litte ge test.

ON! Step1 OFF! Step3
First turn on the transmitter. helicopter power Reverse the above orders to turn nff
o B S Bl 28 FIEA EIREF A DI E N ER ST

Tracking adju i us, so please keep away from the helicopter at a distance of at least 5m.

EENIMIFEDE DO REVEEREE

1.Before adjust a red piece of tape on one blade, or paint a red stripe with a marker or paint to identify on blade.
2_Raise the th ick slowly and stop just before the helicopter lifts-off ground. Look at the spinning
blades from the side of the helicopter.
3.Look at the path of the rotor carefully. If the two blades rotate in the same path, it does not need to adjustment. If one blade
is higher or lower than the other blade, adjust the tracking immediately.
4.linkage rod (A): Regular pitch trim (For large variations). Linkage rod (C): Slight pitch trim (For slight variations).

| BEEERD S TN - & EECHRENE LT e m i -
e e H %%%ﬁmﬁmsﬁﬁgﬁgﬁg T -
N e ArmEs I iE S IRRERSREES "W R - AYATIBZND -
TR ) BB SR R - BE O B BRI R

A.When rotating, the blade with higher path means the pitch too big. Please lengthen pitch linkage rod (A) for regular trim or
shorten linkage rod (C) for slight pitch trim.

B.When rotating, the blade with lower path means the pitch too small. Please shorten pitch linkage rod (A) for regular trim or
lengthen linkage rod (C) for slight pitch trim.

A FEREEISSS IR RATIRG (PITCH BA - BHRER W IEE - RBEE/) ONRIEMIET @ BETER O IELE -
0. HE R BB ISR SN T M 2 eeb (PITCH) 3B » B iaEse (W IEE » B2 o/ IR MRS - BB nae () IBE -

&C{EUTII?H
D A Color mark S1Z/aCH £ e
Incorrect tracking may cause vibrations. Please repeat adjusting the tracking =
to make sure the rotor is correctly aligned. After tracking adjustment, please — -

check the pitch angle is approx. +5~6" when hovering. B 49
ERGIT RN S SBRE) - BTGB ERL - SITROIHEEERE - . gL
R A S al
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FLIGHT ADJUSTMENT AND NOTICE FOR BEGINNERS )5 R{Ta8285T S

AT

(©'Make sure that no one or obstructions in the vicinity. P d ] Iv 5m di |
©¥ou must first practice hovering for flying safety. l.-.:.:lbei?:j :I::“h el?z:;::mate y Sm diagonally
This is a basu:_fllgh_t at_:tli-:ll'l. (Hmrenng_means keeping OME2205 » EISTEE SIS TSHAR -
the helicopter in mid air in a fixed position)

Beginner may install a training landing

@) F TihE;
C .%j@%l- LR ?; ﬁfﬁngggiﬁﬁf EERTENENER gear to avoid any crash caused by
(IZhe: Eﬂ%fﬁmgﬁqjﬁﬁﬁlﬂmfiﬁﬁ : offset effect while landing.

BB ST W T RSB
RS ER RS RBE N TR
BERIES -

STEP 1 THROTTLE CONTROL PRACTICE &F5Z=ti#%E

;,,i;f??When the helicopter begins to lift-off the ground,
slowly reduce the throttle to bring the helicopter
back down. Keep practicing this action until you
control the throttle smoothly.

088 E: HhES » (SIS EE B %ﬂ&
%%%%%t@t RGN i

STEP 2 AILERON AND ELEVATOR CONTROL PRACTICE g=fA==rHlRE

Mude 1 Mude 2

1.Raise the throttle stick slowly.

H 2.Move the helicopter in any direction back, forward,

,f left and right, slowly move the aileron and elevator
T 2| sticks in the opposite direction to fly back to its
S <ﬁlfép original position.

. 5 gEEi%%W%E <[ MREES N
Da 0 e e

(©If the nose of the helicopter moves, please lower the throttle stick and land the helicopter. Then move your position diagonally behind
the helicopter 5m and continue practicing.
(I the helicopter flies too far away from you, please land the helicopter and move your position behind 5m and continue practicing.

OESEFBRERIE - BEHEDFGNEESE - 718583 OB RIB 57 01 ER750 AR BIgiaRe -
OfRIIEFBREIT AR - A/ TREERENN 2 E = R BiREiRE -

STEP 3 RUDBER CONTROL PRACTICING #7717

1.Slowly raise the throttlie stick.

2.Move the nose of the helicopter to right or left, and then slowly
move the rudder stick inthe opposite direction to fly back to its
original position.

'FF%EE%

) BER %ﬁiﬂﬁ RIBIBIERT OB ORI S ESERD
ﬁxu%o

STEP 4

After you are familiar with all actions from Step1 to 3, draw a circle on
the ground and practice within the circle to increase your accuracy.

SRS stepl-3 EEMNE T @ T CEBEBE LT EEEBEENRER
17 » USIITREEERE -

(Z'You can draw a smaller circle when you get more familiar with the actions.

CAUTION
F =

~ 15 [

OB{TENERRIEENE + (TILBE ) NEE ST

STEP 5 DIRECTION CHANGE AND HOVERING PRACTICE & EF# D OflFE=1E

After you are familiar with Step1 to 4, stand at side of the helicopter and continue practicing Step1 to 4.

Then repeat the Step1 to 4 by standing right in front of the helicopter.
Sr&iSstepl- dib{’E%f'%?  IDEBHEFEANE I BEESstepl -4 - 218 IOTEE ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁiﬁﬁaﬁ% °
S i‘
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ADJUSTMENT OF EACH TRIM I8 Fiizd

Slowly raise the throttle stick and just as the helicopter lift-off the ground, you can use the trim to comrect the action if the

helicopter leans in a different direction.

EIEHHIEBPIER - EEFRHINRFINER - SEFRIELARLO -

1.Adjustment of rudder trim 35[0 HEE

Just before the helicopter lift-off, the nose
lean left/right...

When leans right, adjust the trim to left side.
When leans left, adjust the trim to right side.

B ST RRE - %EE@EEEI‘JEE
OGRS - MO
QiR - HEEFJEEE% 0

2.Adjustm ent of elevator trim 5 H 0178

Just before the helicopter lift-off, the nose
lean forward/backward...

When leans forward, adjust the trim down.

When leans backward, adjust the trim up.

LB FHEIEZEMRT » #mFAR/2 D 0ORE...
O RIREE » [HEE0 T -
[O#% R0 - IO LHEE -

3.Adjustment of Aileron trim FE 5| &5
Just before the helicopter lift-off, the body
lean left/right...

When leans right, adjust the trim to left side.
When leans left, adjust the trim to right side.

?‘E%%HEEE‘FEH% %%EHZEHEBFJEE
E%Hg ﬁ‘rﬂa‘@ﬂﬁaﬁ%

TROUBLE SHOOTING DUR

Mode 1

HT Z0{BrR#Re

alfE A MEHE IEED(E

Mode 2

Forward

EIEES

Right
o

Cause

R&A

Way to deal
FIR

Adjustment of pitch rod has not
been done.

PITCHER RE RS

Adjust the length of linkage rod(A)—Regular trim
Adjust the length of linkage rod(C)—Slight trim
WS (1) EE-—BAE
FEEER () RE-FNE

+ Pitch of main blade is high.

* THERBIPITCHES

% Throttle curve is too low during
hovering.

* Lower the pitch about 5~ 6 during hovering( The rotation
should be about 2, mu~2 ,200rpm during hovenng).

¥ SHIER 1t ChiEAE® Ttehifns-6 1S ATy £ e B A 2000-2200r o)
#* Heighten the throttle curve during hovering.

: i * 1-;-&'@%5&%&%?;@{& * 5515 (S 0E ST R
Dunng!Hmrermg
i'?‘]ﬁ High rotgtion of the rotor +* Pitch of main blade is low. # Adjust the pitch rod(A)(The rotation should be about
FIEREBRRES * FHRERHIPITCHREIR 2,000~ 2,200rpm during hovering).
* Throttle curve is too high during K SIS (4) (SRS TR AN A00-2200R5M)
hovering. # Lower the throttle curve during hovenng.
*&E’E%ﬁ&F‘ﬁﬁﬁﬁE * FHE IS 50 R
The tall leans to one side during * Failure setting of tail neutral point. | + Reset tail neutral point.
hovering, or when trim the rudder and * EPUAHENE _ *EREGIE 0
return tothe neutral, the tail lags and +* The sensitivity of the gyrois low. * Increase the sensitivity.
cannct stay in a control position. * R B IRE * IENIRAE
FlEFEEOE—2{EE ﬁiﬁi‘]’ﬁl‘]ﬂﬂa
TOERDTUEE  ERETIEE » B
Sensitivity of | FEEIIEALEL ©
the gyro
PEIREREE
The tall wags left and right during flight | The sensitivity of the gyro is high. Decrease the sensitivty.
a hovering or full speed. [EEEHHEERS [FEREE
1-?@1%83%5%%%&6%@}%&

#:1f the problem is still there even after tried above, stop flying and contact with your seller.
MTEMGELA LR EE - (DREENESIFRE - BIEHZELE R T &SR -
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1 HFES12M Thrust bearing IF¥EER S | o 5o 12¢4mm 2
2 500H025 Washer FG | o 9% 12¢x0.8mm 2
3 HMR 12627 Bearing | o 6o 12¢4mm 4
4 500H024 Metal main rotor holder SETIEEAE 2
5 500H033 Linkage ball D (M3x3.5) DREED (M3x3.5) | ¢ 4.72x17 .5mm 2
&) TE2020 Socket collar screw EEA EIEE S | M2x20mm 2
7 N10030 M3 Nut MIBOEARIE | M3 2
& S00H01T0 Metal main rotor housing TETIEFEETE R 1
g 500H028 Damper rubber 80 fEEnEE 80" | 9 59x 0 11.1x4mm 2
10 500H027 Spacer EMERE | 96.1x9 10.5x1.5mm 2
11 S500HO19 Pin TEEERHE | o 2x28mm 2
12 S00HO1 Feathering shaft f@E | ¢ Sx ¢ 6x76.2mm 1
13 500H029 Feathering shaft sleeve EIMEE | ¢ 06xo8x26mm 1
14 TE2519 Socket collar screw EEA EHIMEES | M2.5019mm

15 MNT10025 M2.5 Nut MZ.EEOREIRNE | M2.5

16 500H026 Washer TS

17 TE3010 Socket screw (ShE sl

18 500H009 Metal head stopper i R N

19 152008 Socket screw SEE] 1
20 S500HO031-1 Metal SF Mixing arm m 2
21 HMRE3ZZ Bearing i 2 5 ox ¢ 6x2.5mm 4
272 500H01 8 Collar FHIE | ¢ 3o 4.5¢Tmm 2
23 50H022-2 | G | ¢3x¢e4.8¢0.2mm 4
24 T53010- L w HEBAVEERR | M3x10mm 2
25 500H054 m x3.5) IREEA (M2.5x3.5) | ¢4.75x8.18mm 4
26 500H02 bar seesaw holder FEEEREE 1
27 S0TMR & aring BHE | o 2% ¢ 5x3mm 2
28 HMR 74 Bearing A | ¢ 4x o 7x2.5mm 2
29 50H119-2 M3 collar screw MIEEHEES | M2x9 6mm 2
20 500H021 Metal flybar control arm HEIEEREEHIE | 46%12.5mm 2
31 500H012 Flybar control rod FEENEIEHITIR | ¢ 2.5%59.1mm 2
32 T52005 Socket screw EIEFTURERER | M2x5mm 4
33 T73004 M3 Set screw MILETRIR#R | M3xdmm 2
34 500H013 Flybar rod EEHET | ¢ 3x340mm 1
35 500H052 Carbon fiber flybar paddle i d e = 2
36 T73003 M3 Set screw MILEFRIRAR | M3x3mm 4
37 500H043 425D Carbon fiber blade A25DUKHE IR | 425mm Tset

Specifications, contents of parts and availability are subject to change,
Align RC is not responsible for inadvertent errors in this publications.

ARBEANME ~ BRAZAHRDE HSNERSS - AOaRALUCEIRI<Z
BT » MWEETEENETS @ (TOUEHNURE) » BLURHRBERE -
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36 500H014 Main shaft af | o4x e 8x153.3mm 1
39 500H029 Lock collar TIETEE | ¢8x e 14x6mm 1
40 T73002 M3 Set screw M3LEIRIRER | M3x3mm 2
41 TE2519 Socket collar screw BB HEESEE | M2.5x19mm 1
42 MN10025 M2.5 Nut M2 . BEnFEIENE (M25 1
43 500H030-1 Metal washout control arm TEETITHES 2
44 500H018 Collar BEMERHE | 02xed 5x1mm 2
45 HMRE2ZZ Bearing Bl | ¢ 2x ¢ 6x2.5mm 4
4G 200R055 Linkage ball B (M2.5x3) TREBR (MZ2.5x3) | ¢4 .75x9.77mm 2
47 50H022-2 Washer G| ¢2xed.820.2mm 2
43 T53010-2 Socket button head screw HEEA VAR [ M3x10mm 2
49 500H005 Radius arm RadusiE g 2
a0 HFWRS277-1 | Bearing Bl | o 2% a0 5% 0 Bx2.3mm 4
51 T52005 Socket screw BB AES | M2xEmm

52 500H016 Washout base [EEE | ¢ 8x16x 14,

23 CCPM Metal Swashplate FECCPH-Z84E

24 S500HO055 Linkage ball B (M2.5x3) THEEE (M

23 S00HO053 Long linkage ball (M2.5x3) il =50 T

s 500B011 One-way bearing shaft 1
57 500B013 Washer 1
58 500B007-2 Main drive geai(162T) 1
59 500B010-1 Autorotat ive gear (145T) &2 (145T) | 145T 1
60 S0MNHF 1012 Dne-way bea 012 &5 (O] EAHE1012 | ¢ 10% ¢ 14x12mm 1
61 500B011 L ‘ FEDINEE | ¢ 14x ¢ 40xImm 1
62 S83006 ing screw  [M3BP/HES MRS | T3x6mm 4
160 HML50 500 shless motor H00M 2RI TRIE | 1600KY 1
162 500M00 or pinion gear 13T 13TRGEXE | 13T 1
163 500H03 Main blade holder T HEEEEERER 1
164 K10378 Hook and Loop fastening tape PETIHS | 15x250mm 2
165 10379 Hook and Loop fastening tape BEAIIT | 10x200mm 2
166 VCIM-98 Nylon strap ZEFRT | 2.5x160mm 2
167 VCIM-99 Nylon strap EFRT | 2.5¢100mm 4
168 50B052 Hook and Loop Tape FEAITIG | 85x44mm 1
169 k10365 Hook and Loop Tape FEAITIG | 54%28mm 1
170 500B034 Frame mounting block BSE5HTE | M2.5x ¢ 7x39mm 1
171 T52508 Socket button head screw HEBEA B | M2 5x8mm 2
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63 500B008-2 Carbon fiber main frame(L/R) Wi r O EEEMR | 1.6mm

64 5008002 Battery mount SHEEE

65 500B005 Receiver mount B BEE TR

66 500B003 Bottom bracket TEEWR

67 500B001 Anti rotation bracket +FERER

68 500B006 Canopy mounting bolt BBEEETET

69 T72512 M2.5 Set screw M2 SIERERE | M2.5x12mm

70 500B021 Metal bearing holder FE T EE TR

71 500B022 Metal bearing cap FETHETEES

72 HWMREE88ZZ Bearing 5| o 8xe 16x5mm
73 TE2004 Socket screw EBEA B | M2xdmm

74 500B009 Motor mount FOEEIERE | 40x39x5mm

75 500B016 M2.5 Specialty washer M2.DRFAREES] | ¢ 25 ¢ B6x2mm
76 T52506 Socket button head screw FEBEAIERR | M2.5x6mm

77 T53006 Socket button head screw FEBATERS | M3x6mm

73 592608 Socket button head self tapping screw @ BEiEL

79 S92610 Socket button head self tapping screw EEA BEU

g0 S92614 Socket button head self tapping screw #[EE[7]

51 500B019 Canopy support

52 S0NBO2S Conopy spacer *22mm
83 S500F001 Landing skid B0x50mm

84 500F003 Skid pipe [ZREEE | ¢ 5x ¢ 6x237mm
85 500F002 sid pipe e “I IR BIREER

86 T73004 “ M3LERIRRR | M3xdamm

87 | T62010 m EEA RS | M2 0mm

88 W10020 W: Dl | ¢ 2x ¢ 6x0.6mm
89 N10020 lut MURIE | w2

90 500F00 Landing skid nut 222 | 6 64x% ¢ 105%12mm
g1 500F005 Antenna pipe FHRE | ¢ 2 2.9x400mm
g2 Tail drive gear assembly WEEERSEE

93 50B6E4Z7 Bearing EIHpE @& 4 ¢ Yxdmm

94 500T051 Long umbrella gear HERES

95 HIVMR 128 Bearing B3| ¢ 8x ¢ 12¢2.5mm
96 500T049 Tail boom mount (Left) HERBEETEE (D) | ¢ 16x44x90.75mm
97 500T050 Tail boom mount (Right) HERBETEE (B | ¢ 16x44x90.75mm
98 500B014 Hexo mounting bolt TR | ¢ 4%35.7mm

99 TE3010 Socket screw EEATEEH | m2x10mm

100 N10030 M3 Nut MIBOREMRIE | w3

101 500B016 M2.5 Specialty washer M2.5RPATED] | ¢ 2 5x ¢ 6x2mm
102 T52510 Socket button head screw FEEATEERR | m2. 5x10mm
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103 5007066 Metal rudder servo mount = EEO R 2RE T 2
104 5007018 Carbon fiber rudder servo bracket §juiE iy EER2E4E | 92.5%33.45x1.6mm 1
105 500BO16 M2.5 Specialty washer M2.RESTREED] | ¢ 2.9% ¢ Bx2mm 2
106 152508 Socket button head screw HEBA AR | M25xEmm y.
107 50070235 Tail boom B | 018 ¢ 16x467Tmm 1
108 007008 Tail control guide BinsigE s 2
109 5007031 Rudder control rod EAp s Eg | ¢ 1.95:406mm 1
110 502124 Ball link H20E 2
111 2007046 Torque tube B E&hanig 1
112 500TO47 Torque tube bearing holder & {(E SN = EE 1
114 5007039 Metal tail unit set EEinEEETE 1
115 HIME 128 Bearing s | ¢ Bx ¢ 12¢2.5mm .
116 5007026 Collar BESEEEE | 0105 ¢ 11.9¢12 . 5mm 1
17 500T051 Long umbrella gear MSRES 1
118 o00TO0S7 Vertical stabilizer mount HEHEE TR 1
119 5007029 Carbon fiber vertical stabilizer iESHE 1
120 500T020-1 Carbon fiber horizontal stabilizer Rk CER 1
121 500T063 Metal stabilizer mount (Upper) =B EHETELE 1
122 500T064 Metal stabilizer mount (Lower) SECEZEETE T

123 T52510 Socket button head screw HEEAS AR [ M2.2x10mm

124 T52516 Socket button head screw HEEASEER (M25x18mm

125 500BO16 M2.5 Specialty washer M2 . BiSTRED]

126 TE2519 Socket button head screw HEEA AR _

127 500T022 Tail boom brace end

128 500T007 Tail boom bracer

129 S82610 Socket button head self tapping scre 2
130 5007040 Metal plate(L) 1
131 5007041 Metal plate(R) 1
132 S0BG6B4 L7 Bearing & 44 ¢ Yxdmm 2
133 500TO42 Aluminu 24 | @ 5x21mm 1
134 | 5007042 Control ar b S 1o 55 1
125 Ea#ia 1
136 T52505- Y EBEATVERR |M2.5x5mm 7
137 50T098 E=ing 2kl = 1
138 507097 Bl HEBE 1
139 HIMRE G 32 B | o 3x g 6x2.5mm 2
140 50H022 G | ¢ 3x¢4.8¢03mm 2
141 TE3015 Socket collar screw ESEA7UEEERE | M3x15mm 1
142 S0H144-1 Linkage ball A(T2.6x3.5) BREBA(TZ.6X3.5) | ¢4.75%3.18mm 1
1473 Tail pitch assembly FENE 2 HIH 1
144 5007027 Slide shaft EBIBE | odx e ™15.2mm 1
145 500T028 Metal T type arm TEETETHE 1
146 50T 105-1 Control link REHEFR 2
147 50T106 Collar A EEEBEHEA | o 2¢ ¢ 3xdmm 2
148 50T 127 Collar B EEFBIEER | ¢ 2x ¢ 2x3mm 2
149 T12008-4 Collar screw ERH4 | M2x8mm 4
150 500T065 Metal tail rotor holder I B e I 2
151 5007024 Tail rotor hub IR TR | ¢ 10x39.6mm 1
152 T74003 M4 Set screw MALEREREE | M4x3mm 1
153 50BMRY95ZZ | Bearing 5 | o 5x ¢ 9x3mm 2
154 HH2016 Thrust bearing IFHESR A | ¢ 3% ¢ 8x3.5mm 2
155 W10020 Washer TG | ¢ 2x ¢ 6x0.6mm 2
156 TE2006 Socket screw EEMVEERE |[M2x6mm 2
157 KU110014 Carbon fiber tail blade iR | 70mm 2
158 T53012-2 Socket button head collar screw HEBEAEEER | M2x12mm 2
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Specifications & Equipment/{R1S i i

Length/i$5£:1160mm(45.67 in)

Height/#$ 85 :400mm(15.75in)

Main Blade Length/E 5 £:600mm

Main Rotor Diameter/EERE£L: 1350mm(53.15in)
Tail Rotor Diameter/E iR B £f: 240mm(9.45 in)
Motor Pinion Gear/f{Z X &5: 14T (15T optional)

Main Drive Gear/{88) X &5§§: 170T

Autorotation Tall Drive Gear/E§EE) X &5: 180T

Tail Drive Gear/ER S E)E5: 40T

Drive Gear Ratio/i5if{E 8 t:1:12.14:4.5/1:11.33:4.5
Weight(w/o main blade)/Z2 £ & :24509(5.4 Ibs)
Flying Weight/£ & & : Approx 3300g(7.3 Ibs)
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